
Resource Directory
FCSS Community

D R A Y T O N  V A L L E Y  + D I S T R I C T

Drayton Valley & District



Drayton Valley & District

Phone: (780) 514-2204 
Fax: (780) 542-5753 

fcss@draytonvalley.ca
Connect with us on Facebook  
https://www.facebook.com/ 
DraytonValleyandDistrictFCSS

4743 46th St, Rotary House  
Drayton Valley AB T7A 1A1  

FCSS enhances the well-being  
of individuals, families and  
community through prevention

Building a Resilient Community Through Prevention

FAMILY AND COMMUNITY  
SUPPORT SERVICES

D R A Y T O N  V A L L E Y  + D I S T R I C T

WE OFFER:
•	 Information and Referral Services

•	 Preventative Social Programs for Seniors

•	 Community and Volunteer Development  
Programs

•	 Preventative Social Programs for Adults

•	 Preventative Social Programs for Children,  
Youth and Families

About the Resource Directory
This Resource Directory  is published to provide FREE advertising opportunities for community organizations 
and resources to promote their recreation, cultural activities and community services.

Every effort was made to invite all community organizations to participate in this guide. If your organization was 
inadvertently missed and would like to be added to the next publication, please give us a call.  We also encourage 
you to call or email us when you find any information in the directory that needs to be added, deleted or revised.

1 www.draytonvalley.ca/community-family-services/



DRAYTO
N VALLEY + DISTRICT

FC
SS C

O
M

M
U

N
ITY RESO

U
RC

E D
IREC

TO
RY

Table of Contents
Community Halls and Associations...................................... 3 
Crisis Assistance/Emergency Shelters/Food........................ 3
	 •	 Crisis Lines............................................................ 3
	 •	 Emergency Shelters.............................................. 4
	 •	 Food Assistance................................................... 5
Cultural, Artistic and Heritage Organizations........................ 5
Emergency and Protective Services..................................... 6
Faith Organizations.............................................................. 7
Family and Community Support Services............................ 7
Financial Assistance and Resources.................................... 8
Local Government............................................................... 8
Health and Wellness............................................................ 8
	 •	 Addictions Support............................................... 8
	 •	 Counselling Services............................................. 9
	 •	 Dental Offices........................................................ 9
	 •	 Support Services................................................. 10
	 •	 Information and Support..................................... 10
	 •	 Medical Clinics and Hospitals.............................. 12
	 •	 Mental Health...................................................... 13
	 •	 Optometrists....................................................... 13
	 •	 Pharmacies......................................................... 13
	 •	 Physiotherapy..................................................... 13 
	 •	 Pregnancy and Parenting.................................... 14	
	 •	 Sexual and Reproductive Health......................... 15
Housing............................................................................. 15
	 •	 Housing Assistance............................................. 15
Legal Services................................................................... 15
Libraries............................................................................ 16
Media................................................................................ 16
Programs for Children and Youth....................................... 16
Recreation......................................................................... 17
	 •	 Brazeau County & Area Parks & Playgrounds...... 18
	 •	 Drayton Valley Parks & Playgrounds.................... 18
	 •	 Campgrounds and Parks.................................... 18
	 •	 Fitness Centres................................................... 19
	 •	 Golf Courses....................................................... 19
Registries and Consumer Services.................................... 20
Schools, Childcare and Preschool..................................... 20
	 •	 Childcare and Preschools.................................... 20
	 •	 Schools............................................................... 21
	 •	 Adult Education and Employment Information..... 22
Services for Seniors........................................................... 23
	 •	 Information and Services..................................... 23
	 •	 Housing and Meals............................................. 24	
	 •	 Social and Recreational....................................... 24
Sports and Clubs.............................................................. 24
	 •	 Adult Groups and Service Clubs.......................... 24
	 •	 Agricultural Clubs................................................ 25
	 •	 Athletic Clubs...................................................... 25
	 •	 Special Interest................................................... 27
Transportation................................................................... 27
Volunteer, Community Groups and Charities...................... 28
Index................................................................................. 29

Drayton Valley Maps

Brazeau County Maps

Parkland County Maps

2www.draytonvalley.ca/community-family-services/



Community Halls & Association

Berrymoor Centre
Brazeau County | (780) 542-0511 | (780) 514-0265

60 person capacity | Ball Diamonds

Buck Creek Community Association
Brazeau County | (780) 898-1208
150 person capacity | Ball Diamonds

Carnwood Country Hall Association
Brazeau County | (780) 542-2378 | (780) 514-6255

125 person capacity | Jamborees | Suppers  

Clean Energy Technology Centre (CETC)
5400 22 Ave, Drayton Valley | (780) 514-2200

The CETC is an innovative centre focused on 
education, research, and business development | 
Event Space | Classrooms

Cynthia Hall
Brazeau County | (780) 542-9732 

100 person capacity | Covered Outdoor Rink | 
Outdoor Space

Drayton Valley Scout/Guide Hall
4801 52 Ave, Drayton Valley | (780) 542-5187  
dvsghall@gmail.com

Easyford Community Centre
Brazeau County | (780) 898-8385   
easyfordhall@hotmail.com

250 person capacity 

Funnell Community Hall
Brazeau County | (780) 514-6546

60 person capacity | Ball Diamonds | Playground

Lindale Community Hall
Brazeau County | (780) 621-6435 | (780) 621-8564 
lindalehallalberta@gmail.com

220 person capacity | Ball Diamond | Rodeo 
grounds, campground, and golf course nearby

Lodgepole Recreation Society
Brazeau County | (780) 621-8424 to book hall

Organizes events within the Lodgepole area  
250 person capacity | Covered Outdoor Rink   
Full Kitchen | Upstairs Lounge

MacKenzie Conference Centre
5745 45 Ave, Drayton Valley | (780) 514-2233 

Ideally located next to the Omniplex the centre  
is ideally situated to host a wide variety of events. 
It provides space for up to 416 people in a dining 
setting and 522 people in a lecture setting and 
has the capability to open up to include the 
Curling Rink Lounge providing a larger area for 
your event, holding a maximum capacity of 624  
in a dining setup and 842 in a lecture setup.

Masonic Hall Lodge #182
5602- 55 St, Drayton Valley | (780) 542-8778

Moon Lake Community Hall
7302 TWP 520, Parkland County | (780) 727-2370

Rocky Rapids Hall
Brazeau County | (780) 621-2534 | (780) 542-0695

Tomahawk & District Sports Agra Society
Tomahawk | (780) 621-8308 |  
tomahawkagra@gmail.com

250 to 300 person capacity | Seniors Centre 
Complete kitchen facilities, ball diamonds,  
fire pits, picnic area, and overnight camping

Violet Grove Hall
Brazeau County | (780) 621-8308

80 person capacity | Covered Outdoor Rink

Whitby Community Hall
Brazeau County | (780) 542-3994  
whitbyhall.dv@gmail.com | www.whitbyhall.ca

300 person capacity 

Crisis Assistance/ 
Emergency Shelters/Food

CRISIS LINES

24-Hour Sexual Assault Crisis Line
(403) 356-1099 |1 (866) 956-1099
Text: (403) 986-4357

The 24-hour Sexual Assault Crisis Line deals with:
•	 Urgent, recent and historic sexual assault
•	 Child sexual abuse
•	 Criminal harassment (stalking)
•	 Sexual harassment

Associated Ambulance
(780) 542-5118
For all emergencies dial “911”. 

DRAYTO
N VALLEY + DISTRICT

FC
SS C

O
M

M
U

N
ITY RESO

U
RC

E D
IREC

TO
RY

3 www.draytonvalley.ca/community-family-services/



Bullying Help Line
Call or Text 310-1818 |  
www.alberta.ca/bullying-find-supports

Connect with helplines if you or someone you 
know is experiencing bullying or abuse.

Cardium Region Victim Services
Located at the Drayton Valley R.C.M.P.  
detachment, 5409 Industrial Rd
(780) 542-7009 | programcoordinator@cardium-
regionvictimservices.com

Volunteer Advocates provide support,  
information, and referrals to victims of crime  
or tragedy. Also provides court preparation & 
support for victim witnesses.

Child Abuse Hotline
1 (800) 387-5437 (KIDS) 24 hrs or the local 
Children’s Services office at 5149 51 Ave,  
Drayton Valley | (780) 621-4021

Canadian Mental Health Association  
Edmonton
A support network that helps people in Edmonton 
and surrounding communities cope with crisis 
situations by phone, in person, and online.

•	 24 Hour Distress Line (780) 482-HELP (4357) 
•	 Seniors Abuse Help Line (780) 454-8888

Distress/Suicide Line
1 (800) 232-7288
A confidential, non-judgmental listening service. 
Provides support and referrals for people  
experiencing difficulty in their lives. Help is  
also provided for those in suicidal crisis and 
violent situations. 

Zebra Child and Youth Advocacy Centre

Child Abuse Hotline 1-800-387-5437 
Zebra Centre 780-421-2385

Providing dedicated law enforcement, specialized 
assessors, medical professionals and Zebra 
Centre staff supports. Also providing trauma 
referrals, as well as 24 hr crisis response for 
children in immediate need of intervention.

EMERGENCY SHELTERS

Drayton Valley Shelter Pods
5309 54 St, Drayton Valley

Emergency shelter now has a permanent home in 
Drayton Valley. Entry times are between 8pm and 
11pm. Ring the doorbell on arrival.
 
E4C - Women’s Emergency  
Accommodation Centre
Edmonton | (780) 424-7543 | Fax: (780) 425-5911
info@e4calberta.org | www.e4calberta.org

This is a 24 hour staffed emergency shelter, 
providing support services, an outreach worker, 
referrals and advocacy, as well as a safe  
environment and meals.

Mountain Rose Women’s Shelter Association
1 (877) 845-4141 | 1 (403) 845-5339 |  
www.mountainrosecentre.wixsite.com/rmhshelter

Mountain Rose Centre is an organization consisting 
of an Emergency Shelter and Second Stage 
Shelter in Rocky Mountain House, both serving 
women with or without children fleeing domestic 
violence and abuse, or impacted by crisis, as well 
as Community Outreach Services, accessible to 
all community members, that include Housing 
Support Services, Parent Child Assistance Program, 
Family Support Program, Outreach Support, and 
guidance accessing community support services 
and safety planning. We also offer a Domestic  
Violence Support Group, Addictions Support Group, 
assistance with basic needs, support for men 
affected by violence, as well as the Domestic Violence 
Treatment Program for men seeking change.

Warming Hearts Soup Kitchen Society & 
Centre
5225-55A St (Bottle Depot bldg.), Drayton Valley 
On-Site Supervisor (780) 621-7419 / (780) 898-
6718 | Volunteer Coordinator (780) 898-7959
Daily: 9:00 am - 8:00 pm 

Warming Hearts operates a daytime shelter, soup 
kitchen. The centre also has washroom, shower, 
and laundry access for people with housing 
insecurity. Warming Hearts accepts and distrib-
utes donated clothing, work gear and toiletries. 
Call ahead to coordinate donation drop-off. 
Warming Hearts Centre acts as a contact point for 
social service referrals.

WIN House (Edmonton Women’s Shelter Ltd.)
Edmonton | (780) 479-0058 | www.winhouse.org

DRAYTO
N VALLEY + DISTRICT

FC
SS C

O
M

M
U

N
ITY RESO

U
RC

E D
IREC

TO
RY

4www.draytonvalley.ca/community-family-services/



Yellowhead Emergency Shelter for Women
Hinton |1 (800) 661-0937 | yeswomen@shaw.ca
Offers short-term accommodation to abused 
women or women in crisis and their children. 
Telephone or in-person support and information  
is available 24 hours per day / 365 days per year. 
Serving Drayton Valley and the West Yellowhead 
region.

Youth Empowerment & Support Services
9310- 82 Ave, Edmonton | (780) 468-7070
reception@yess.org | www.yess.org

The Shelter Program serves youth between the 
ages of 15 and 24 years who have nowhere to  
live and no one to turn to. This program provides 
young people with immediate necessities such as 
shelter,  food and also, a rapid re-housing program 
for youths struggling with homelessness.

FOOD ASSISTANCE

Breton Food Bank
Breton | (780) 696-3669

Serving Breton and area.

Drayton Valley and Area  
Community Food Bank Society
4820- 51 Ave, Drayton Valley | (780) 514-3777

Food hampers may be provided to individuals  
and families up to six times per year. Please call 
before 6:00 p.m. to leave a call back number for  
a volunteer to arrange a hamper pickup time.

Cultural, Artistic &  
Heritage Organizations

Authentic Cree-Ations 
Linda (780) 621-8986 | lindapr@xplornet.ca 

Mission is to promote traditional handmade  
crafts by Indigenous crafters and sharing or  
our Traditional culture through awareness and 
education.

Drayton Valley and District  
Historical Society and Museum
Lion’s West Valley Park, off Hwy 22 west entrance 
to the RV Park, Omniplex & Lion’s Rodeo Grounds
(780) 542-5482 | Email: dvmuseum@gmail.com 
www.draytonvalleymuseum.com 

The Museum is dedicated to the preservation of 
local history in and around Drayton Valley. The 
Museum is open during the summer months and 
by appointment in the winter. Email or phone to 
learn about upcoming children’s programs and 
events.

Drayton Valley Branch of the  
Alberta Genealogical Society
5102 52 St | ags.dvbranch@gmail.com |  
www.abgenealogy.ca/draytonvalley-branch

Meetings are held on the third Wednesday of  
each month except July, August, and December. 
Workshops are scheduled throughout the year. 
Email us for the next session.

Drayton Valley Fine Arts Society
(780) 542-5411 | draytonvalleyfineartsociety@gmail.com 
Contact us through Facebook

Purpose is to bring together people interested in 
art, for fellowship and mutual support. In addition, 
the society aims to provide educational activities 
and to promote improvement of practicing artists 
in the community.

Drayton Valley Multicultural Association 
(780) 241-0606 | (780) 542-7652
www.dvmulticultural.ca 
Like us on Facebook www.facebook.com/groups/
dvmc.ca 

We are a registered society made up of volunteers 
whose mandate is to “Bridge Countries and 
Enhance Communities”. Our goal is to enhance the 
quality of life for all newcomers to our community 
by providing ongoing friendship and support 
through a variety of fun events and gatherings 
throughout the year. Everyone is welcome!

Drayton Valley Performing Arts Festival 
dvperformingartsfestival@gmail.com | 
www.dvperformingartsfestival.webs.com

The Drayton Valley Performing Arts Festival has 
been a extraordinary two-week event in Drayton 
Valley for 30 years.

DRAYTO
N VALLEY + DISTRICT

FC
SS C

O
M

M
U

N
ITY RESO

U
RC

E D
IREC

TO
RY

5 www.draytonvalley.ca/community-family-services/



Evergreen Farmers Market and DV  
& District Agricultural Society
(780) 514-6897 | dvagsocietyinfo@gmail.com 
www.dvfarmersmarket.ca 
www.dvagriculturalsociety.vpweb.ca

We host a weekly Farmer’s Market, support the 
local 4-H clubs, have local community awards and 
scholarship for rural youth, host an annual dinner, 
promote education and advancements in  
sustainable agricultural practices, and encourage 
participation in rural lifestyles. 

Eleanor Pickup Arts Centre
5144 - 51 St, Drayton Valley | (780) 898-7933
epac@me.com | www.thepac.com

Forever Linked Line Dancers
4004- 47st Drayton Valley T7A 0A2 
Debra (780) 898-2348 | Yvonne (780) 898-0096
debrhero@gmail.com 

Gacelas Ballet
4929 - 44 St | (780) 241-0195 | gacelas9@telus.net

Gacelas ballet offers a variety of classes for all 
ages ​in an encouraging, fun and professional 
atmosphere! 18 months to adult - beginner to 
advanced - a class for every move + groove.

Hearts and Hands Quilters Guild
Drayton Valley | (780) 542-5642

Meetings are held every 3rd Thursday of the 
month from 7- 9pm. Workdays are held every 
Wednesday from 9am- 3pm at Beehive Support 
Services.

Miss Joanne’s School of Dance
Dance studios located in both Breton at  
the Centreplex and in Drayton Valley at  
5009 - 51 Ave.  | (780) 621-2430   
missjoannesschoolofdance@gmail.com  
www.missjoannesschoolofdance.weebly.com

Recreational and competitive classes available  
for 18 months to adult.

Peyak Aski-”One Land”
Linda: (780) 621-8986 | lindapr@xplornet.ca   
Alice: (780) 514-0148 | bigalberger@gmail.com 

Our mission is to share our Cree and Metis 
Traditional culture, history, values, and spiritual 
traditions through awareness and education. 
Serving the Drayton Valley and area.

River Valley Players
Drayton Valley | (780) 898-3680  
rivervalleyplayers@outlook.com

River Valley Players are dedicated to providing  
opportunities for adults and youth in our community 
to explore their potential through the medium of 
theatre.

The Max Center
4801- 43 St, Drayton Valley T7A 1R4 
(780) 898-1707 | info@draytonvalleymax.com 
www.draytonvalleymax.com

Non-profit organization that brings in a variety of 
entertainment to the community including orchestral 
concerts, comedy, singers, and mime.

Valley Voices Choir
Drayton Valley | (780) 542-1067

A choir of mixed adult voices for those who love 
singing. We have been running for 15 years!

Emergency and  
Protective Services

Brazeau County By-law and Public Safety
7401 Twp Rd 494 | Public Works (780) 542-7711 
Maintenance Supervisor (780) 542-8770 |
Fax:  (780) 542-7770 | www.brazeau.ab.ca

For emergencies or crimes in progress call 9-1-1. 
To report a crime call the RCMP at (780) 542-4456. 
For bylaw assistance call (780) 542-7711. 
For After Hours Emergencies call (780) 542-8770.

Brazeau Regional Search  
and Rescue Society
(780) 542-2817 | 911 | brsar.dv@gmail.com
If you need Search & Rescue call 911.

Disaster Services
5120- 52 St | (780) 514-2200
www.draytonvalley.ca/town-services/ 
emergency-preparedness

Coordination of all responding agencies (utilities  
& emergency services) in the event of a disaster.

Drayton Valley Correctional Services
5136- 51 Ave | (780) 542-2614
www.solgen.gov.ab.ca 

Drayton Valley Fire Department
5120- 52 St | (780) 514-2216 | 911

DRAYTO
N VALLEY + DISTRICT

FC
SS C

O
M

M
U

N
ITY RESO

U
RC

E D
IREC

TO
RY

6www.draytonvalley.ca/community-family-services/



Drayton Valley Hospital and Care Centre
4550 Madsen Ave | (780) 542-5321
www.albertahealthservices.ab.ca

24 hour emergency care center and walk in clinic.

Drayton Valley Rural  
Crime Watch Association
dvruralcrimewatch@gmail.com | Find us on 
Facebook!

Helps rural residents become aware of how  
to protect property and what their rights are.

Royal Canadian Mounted Police
5409 Industrial Road Drayton Valley
(780) 542-4456

Faith Organizations

All Saints Anglican Church
5212- 47 Ave, Drayton Valley | (780) 542-5048 
rector@allsaintsdraytonvalley.ca   
www.allsaintsdraytonvalley.ca

Calvary Baptist Church
4401- 50 Ave, Drayton Valley | (780) 542-4774 
www.calvarybaptistdv.ca

Church of God
5004- 49 St, Drayton Valley | (780) 542-5091 
www.draytonvalleychurchofgod.com

Church of Jesus Christ of Latter Day Saints
4309 - 52 St, Drayton Valley | (780) 542-3445

Drayton Valley Alliance Church
5012 - 56 Ave, Drayton Valley | (780) 542-6501
office@dvalliance.ca | www.dvalliance.ca

Emmaus Lutheran Church
4604- 50 Ave, Drayton Valley | (780) 542-5101

Ignited Church
4951 - 41 Ave, Drayton Valley | (780) 542-5843
www.ignitedchurch.ca | ignitedchurch@telus.net

Life Church
5115- 50 Ave, Drayton Valley | (780) 621-0277 
www.life-church.ca | hey.lifechurch@gmail.com

Living Spirit United Church
5141 54th Street | 780.898.1457 
PO Box 6822, Drayton Valley, AB, T7A 1S2
livingspirituniteddv@gmail.com | www.lsucdv.ca 
Facebook: Living Spirit United Church,  
Drayton Valley

Salam Mosque
4930 55 Ave, Drayton Valley AB T7A1W2 
(780) 898-3370

St. Anthony’s Parish
4708- 50 Ave, Drayton Valley | (780) 542-5254
www.stantparishdv.com 
stanthony.draytonvalley@caedm.ca 

Valley Worship Assembly
5707 Power Centre Blvd, Drayton Valley 
(780) 898-5210 | www.valleyworship.ca 
vwapastor@gmail.com

Family and Community  
Support Services

Drayton Valley and District Family and 
Community Support Services (FCSS)
4743-46 St, Rotary House, Drayton Valley
(780) 514-2204
fcss@draytonvalley.ca | www.draytonvalley.ca

See our ad on the inside of the front cover for  
all services provided.

Breton and Area Family and  
Community Support Services (FCSS)
4916- 50 Ave, Breton | (780) 696-3636
fcss@breton.ca | www.breton.ca

Information and Referral – Subsidy Application 
Assistance (OAS, CPP,GIS, GST)
Serving the Village of Breton and Brazeau County 
(East of the North Saskatchewan River)

Parkland County Family and  
Community Support Services (FCSS)
780-968-8400 | �fcss@parklandcounty.com

Family and Community Support Services (FCSS) 
programs help youth, seniors and families adopt 
healthy lifestyles and improve quality of life. 
Parkland County partners with local FCSS  
offices for these programs.

DRAYTO
N VALLEY + DISTRICT

FC
SS C

O
M

M
U

N
ITY RESO

U
RC

E D
IREC

TO
RY

7 www.draytonvalley.ca/community-family-services/



Yellowhead County Family and  
Community Support Services (FCSS)
2716 - 1 Ave, Edson | (780) 325-3782 |  
1(800) 814-3935
www.yellowheadcounty.ab.ca

Services provided by the FCSS program include 
information and referral, seniors, children, youth and 
family programming and support and community 
development through grants and non-profit.

Financial Assistance &  
Resources

Alberta Ag-Info Centre
310-3276 | www.alberta.ca/ag-info-centre.aspx

Your first point of contact for Agriculture, Forestry 
and Rural Economic Development programs and 
resources.

Alberta Supports
•	 Income Support Applications  
	 1 (877) 644-9992 
•	 24-hour Emergency Contact Centre  
	 1 (866) 644-5135
•	 AISH Application Processing Centre  
	 1 (877) 759-6810 
www.alberta.ca/alberta-supports

Employment Standards
(780) 427-3731 | 1 (877) 427-3731
www.alberta.ca/employment-standards

The Employment Standards Act regulates  
employment standards and practices in Alberta. 
Employment Standards assists employees and 
employers to resolve differences.

Service Alberta
310-0000 | www.servicealberta.ca

Provides information and referral on provincial 
programs and services and toll-free assistance to 
Alberta government departments.

Service Canada (Drayton Valley Outreach)
5136- 51 Ave, Drayton Valley  
Located 2nd Floor, Provincial Building 
www.servicecanada.ca

Onsite services only available the second 
Wednesday of each month. A resource service 
that helps clients apply for Social Insurance
Numbers and other federal programs such as 
Employment Insurance (EI) Applications, Pension 
Plan & Disability Applications.

Local Government

Brazeau County
7401 TWP RD 494, Drayton Valley
(780) 542-7777 | (780) 542-7770
www.brazeau.ab.ca

Drayton Valley - Devon Constituency
5136B- 52 Ave, Drayton Valley
(780) 542-3355 | (780) 542-3331
draytonvalley.devon@assembly.ab.ca
www.assembly.ab.ca

Town of Drayton Valley
5120- 52 St | (780) 514-2200 | (780) 542-5753
info@draytonvalley.ca | www.draytonvalley.ca

Village of Breton
4916 - 50 Ave | (780) 696-3636
admin@breton.ca | www.breton.ca

Yellowhead Federal Constituency Office
119 - 50 St, Edson
(780) 723-6068 | Gerald.Soroka@parl.gc.ca

Health & Wellness

ADDICTION SUPPORT

Alberta Health Services -  
Addictions and Mental Health
4110- 50 Ave, Drayton Valley
(780) 542-3140 | 310-0000

Drayton Valley and Area 
Alcoholics Anonymous (A.A.)
(780) 542-8729 | (780) 621-0354 | www.aa.org
24 hour # (780) 542-8729 | Friday, Saturday, 
Sunday Meetings:Drayton Valley Alliance Church

Drayton Valley meetings:  
Wednesday @ 8:00 p.m at Violet Grove Hall
Fridays @ 7:00 p.m., Saturdays @ 8:00 p.m.,  
and Sundays @ 8:00 p.m.
Serving Drayton Valley and area

Gamblers Anonymous
Edmonton | (780) 463-0892 | www.albertaga.net

Edmonton and Area meetings/events general 
information line. Check website for a list of 
meetings. Serving Edmonton and area.

DRAYTO
N VALLEY + DISTRICT

FC
SS C

O
M

M
U

N
ITY RESO

U
RC

E D
IREC

TO
RY

8www.draytonvalley.ca/community-family-services/



Narcotics Anonymous (N.A.)
(403) 846-5798 | www.centralalbertaareana.com

A 12-Step program. Meetings held Mondays and 
Thursdays at 7pm at Drayton Valley Alliance 
Church 5012 - 56 Ave

Opportunity Home

Drayton Valley | (780) 514-3959   
opportunityhomedv@gmail.com

90-day addiction rehabilitation program for men.

COUNSELLING SERVICES

Brenda Petrie Psychotherapy  
and Consulting
5219 Industrial Road
(780) 621-9254 | petrieps@telus.net
www.brendapetrie.ca

Individual, couple, family, group therapy; Children, 
Teen & Adult; Play Therapy; Cognitive & Behavioral 
Assessment and School Consultation.

Burden Bearers Counselling Centre
Lara Willows M.C.S., R. PSYCH
(780) 542-6045 | burdenbearersdv@outlook.com
www.burdenbearersdv.wixsite.com/bbdv

A not-for-profit organization funded by donations 
and client fees.

Drayton Valley Comprehensive  
Family Violence Initiative 
info@draytonfamilyviolence.com
www.draytonfamilyviolence.com

Individual, family and group counseling (male and 
female groups) for people experiencing family 
violence or history of abusive relationships, 
childhood to present.

Drayton Valley Comprehensive  
Family Violence Institute
Stephen Dodds | (587) 936-1424  
movingbeyond.dvcfvi@gmail.com

Visit us on Facebook at Moving Forward  
Beyond Anger and Anxiety and Drayton Valley 
Comprehensive Family Violence Institute

Judith Gill Psychological Services
#3, 5132- 50 St, Drayton Valley
(780) 621-1196 | jgillpsychserv@gmail.com

Karen Tetrault Counselling Services
Karen Tetrault, MC, RSW | (780) 898-8739 
www.karentcounselling.com  
kkmd@telusplanet.net

Dodds Counselling Services
Stephen Dodds | (780) 515-1278
Offers counselling for older youth and adults. 
Available at the Shale Clinic, 5004 - 50 Ave.
 
Schoepp & Associates Psychological  
Services Ltd.
5219 Industrial Road, Drayton Valley  
(780) 621-8498 | gcss.schoepp@gmail.com  
www.schoeppandassociates.ca

Individual, family and couples counseling provided 
by a registered psychologist.

Ultimate Wellness Inc.
Garry Weis, CT, RPC, MPCC | Counselling Services 
(780) 898-0313 | garry@ultimatewellnessinc.com
www.ultimatewellnessinc.com

Individual, couple, family, animal assisted therapy.

Wisdom in Wellness
Kim Stone, RN | (780) 514-5508
kim.stone@wisdominwellness.ca  
www.wisdominwellness.ca

Offers counselling for depression, anxiety and 
phobias, relationship difficulties, life transitions, 
difficulties with self-esteem, post-traumatic stress 
disorder, pain management, stress management, 
and grief/loss.

DENTAL OFFICES

Birchall C.R. Professional Corporation
5101- 51 St, Drayton Valley | (780) 542-2525

Breton Dental Office
4907- 50 Ave | (780) 696-3434

Drayton Family Dental
Unit 112, 4930- 55 Ave | (780) 515-9095

DV Dental 
4102- 47 St, Drayton Valley T7A 1G6
(780) 542-5395

Purely Dental Hygiene Clinic 
5132 50 Street Drayton Valley, AB 
(780) 515-9878

SUPPORT SERVICES

Alberta Health Services - Home Care
4110- 50 Ave, Drayton Valley
(780) 621-4933 | fax: (780) 621-5230

DRAYTO
N VALLEY + DISTRICT

FC
SS C

O
M

M
U

N
ITY RESO

U
RC

E D
IREC

TO
RY

9 www.draytonvalley.ca/community-family-services/



Beehive Support Services Association
5056-50ave | Box 6007, Drayton Valley T7A 1R6
(780) 542-3113 | Fax: (780) 542-3115
ldusterhoft@dvbeehive.com 
www.dvbeehive.com

Provides support services and programs  
for developmentally disabled adults and their 
families.

Early Childhood Intervention Program –  
Alberta Health Services
Located in the Drayton Valley Community  
Health Centre, 4110- 50 Ave, Drayton Valley
(780) 514-7237 | www.childrenservices.ca

Provides in-home support to families of infants  
& preschool children (0-5 yrs) who are born 
prematurely, or not meeting developmental 
milestones, or children with medical complexity, 
or children with developmental delays or disabilities. 
The ECIP program provides free supports to 
families who may benefit from additional  
information and support.

Elizabeth Fry Society
Suite 700, 10242 105 St NW Edmonton  
Main Line 780-421-1175   
Toll-Free 1-866-421-1175 
efrynorthernalberta.com

Our goal is to support criminalized and marginalized 
women, girls and children in achieving their 
potential. With the right support, we know females 
from difficult circumstances can transform their 
lives – and those of their families – for the better. 
Dignity, opportunity and equality are the gateway 
to a world of potential.

K – Bri Solutions
4908 54 St, Drayton Valley
(780) 542-7744  | kbrisolutions@yahoo.ca  
www.kbrisolutions.tripod.com

We Support adults with disabilities with funding 
from Disability Services, the Brain Injury network, 
and Community Access for Persons in Continuing 
Care.

McMan Youth, Family &  
Community Services Association

See Detailed Information on Page 14

Serenity House
#1 4552 Madsen Avenue, Drayton Valley T7A 1T2 
(780) 542-3610

Care residence for up to 12 individuals with early 
to mid-stage dementia.

Westward Goals Support Services Inc.
5149- 51 Ave, Drayton Valley | (780) 621-4020 
www.westwardgoals.ca

Westward Goals Supports Services offers a 
variety of services to individuals with special 
needs through (FSCD) Family Supports for 
Children with Disabilities program. We provide 
Respite, Triple P parenting courses, Community 
Aide supports as well as intervention (FFS) 
services supporting children and families in care.

INFORMATION & SUPPORT

Alberta Health Advocates
In Edmonton: (780) 422-1812
Toll-Free: 310-0000 | Fax: (780) 422-0695
healthadvocates@gov.ab.ca
Address: Office of Alberta 9th floor 
10055 106 St, T5J 2Y2

The Office of the Alberta Health Advocates brings 
together Alberta’s Mental Health Patient Advocate 
and the new Health Advocate and Seniors’ 
Advocate. It’s a place where Albertans can come 
to for advice and help in dealing with their issues. 
People will be helped to find their way to the 
services and patient concerns offices they need.
Albertans don’t have to know which Advocate 
they need before calling or writing. The Office  
will help people sort through the issues and  
solve problems.

DRAYTO
N VALLEY + DISTRICT

FC
SS C

O
M

M
U

N
ITY RESO

U
RC

E D
IREC

TO
RY

10www.draytonvalley.ca/community-family-services/



Alberta Health Benefit Contact Centre
(780) 427-6848 | 1(877) 469-5437
www.humanservices.ab.ca

The Alberta Health Benefit program supports 
Albertans with low income to ensure they have 
access to prescription drugs, dental services, 
optical services, emergency ambulance and 
diabetic supplies that are essential to health  
and well-being.

Alberta Health Services  
Programs and Workshops 
Lyndsey | (780) 514-7170 | Fax: (780) 621-4966 
Drayton Valley Hospital 

Integrated community-based chronic disease 
management program. Workshops including 
Better Choices, Emotional Eating, Diabetes  
the Basics, Respiratory Education, Supervised Ex-
ercise, Weight Wise Workshops, Healthy Lifestyle 
Workshops, and Heart wise. All classes are free, 
self referral, all held locally in Drayton  
Valley. Please register by calling.

Amyotrophic Lateral Sclerosis Society  
of Alberta (ALS) (Lou Gehrig’s Disease)
1 (888) 309-1111 | 5418 97st nw Edmonton 
societynorth@alsab.ca | www.als.ca

Provides support services to persons with  
ALS and their families by assisting them to  
access community services and other health  
care professionals.

Bereavement Support Program
Volunteer resources Drayton Valley Hospital
4550 Madsen Ave | (780) 514-7171 

The eight-week “Grief Groups” are held for two 
hours each week and embrace a group setting for 
six to ten people. There is no cost for participants 
to attend the bereavement sessions. For more 
information, please contact Volunteer Resources 
by phone or e-mail.

Brain Care Centre
#6 4710 4th Avenue | Edson, Alberta 
(780) 712-9789 | Fax (780) 712-7567
laura@braincarecentre.com 
www.braincarecentre.com

Brain Injury help and support meeting bi-monthly 
in Drayton Valley. Call for times and places.

Canadian Cancer Society
1(800) 661-2262 | info@cancer.ab.ca
www.cancer.ca

A community-based organization with volunteers 
and staff working to make cancer history at the 
grassroots level in communities across Canada.

Cancer Patient Navigator
(780) 621-8087 | Drayton Valley Hospital  

Helping people through the complex maze of 
cancer tests, appointments, treatments and 
emotions.

Career Assistance Network
(403) 341- 7811 | tracy@rdcan.ca
Facebook: careerassistancenetwrok
www.rdcan.ca 

FREE 1:1 programs and services to assist  
individuals within Drayton Valley to find work.  
We assist with career planning, resume and cover 
letter development, interview preparation, employer 
connections, job search assistance, safety courses, 
etc. We travel to Drayton Valley to support. 
Drop-in or booked appointments at Vital Safety 
every other Wednesday.

Catholic Social Services
10709- 105 St, Edmonton
(780) 424-3545 | www.catholiccharities.ab.ca

Immigration and Settlement Services 
(780) 424-3545                              
Children, Family, and Community Services 
(780) 479-2579                                           
Community Outreach and Disability Service 
(780) 432-1137

Catholic Social Services is a multi-function social 
service agency that serves people of all faiths and 
cultures throughout central and northeast Alberta. 
Catholic Social Services offers more than 100 
programs including: individual and family counseling; 
group care and foster care for children and youth; 
in-home family support services; home care 
services; settlement support services for immigrants 
and refugees; residential and outreach programs 
for persons with physical and/or developmental 
disabilities; residential and outreach programs for 
persons living with HIV/AIDS; referral and support 
services for elder adults.

Central Alberta Child  
and Family Services (CFS)
5149- 51 Ave, Drayton Valley
(780) 621-4021 | Fax: (780) 542-3824 | 310-0000 
childrenservices.alberta.ca 
www.humanservices.alberta.ca\programs- 
and-services.html

Assesses needs, sets priorities, plans, allocates 
resources and manages the provision of services 
to children, families and other community members.

DRAYTO
N VALLEY + DISTRICT

FC
SS C

O
M

M
U

N
ITY RESO

U
RC

E D
IREC

TO
RY

11 www.draytonvalley.ca/community-family-services/



Comprehensive School Health
4110- 50 Ave, Drayton Valley | (780) 514-7234  
Cell (780) 202-0635 
jessica.doucette2@albertahealthservices.ca
www.albertahealthservices.ca

The Comprehensive School Health Program 
promotes health and well being in the development 
of successful learners with students, school staff, 
parents, health professionals and the community 
working together to support health.

Multiple Sclerosis Society of Canada    
(844) 859-6789 | supportgroups@mssociety.ca 
msnavigators@mssociety.ca

Contact an MS Navigator to learn more about:

Reliable information about multiple sclerosis and 
allied conditions. 

•	 Resources for managing your symptoms.  
•	 News about programs, services and support 	
	 groups in your area.  
•	 Making sense of advances in MS research.  
•	 Guides and online resources for everyday use, 	
	 e.g. how to apply for CPP, how to talk to 		
	 children about MS.  
•	 Help navigating local health and community 	
	 services. 
•	 Practical assistance finding income and 		
	 employment support, financial planning  
	 and more.

Health Link Alberta
811 | www.healthlinkalberta.ca
Highly trained registered nurses provide telephone 
advice and health information, 24 hrs/day, 7 days 
a week. 

Osteoporosis Alberta Chapter
1 (800) 463-6842 | alberta@osteoporosis.ca
www.osteoporosis.ca

Osteoporosis Canada provides medically accurate 
information to patients, health care professionals, 
and the public. Services include free publications, 
a bilingual toll-free line, educational programs, 
and referrals to self-help groups and community 
resources.

Pembina Crisis Connection Society (PCCS)
5120-52 Street Civic Centre | (780) 621-2363  
www.dvpccs.ca 
pembinacrisisconnectionsociety@gmail.com

PCCS provides residents with educational  
information regarding suicide and all forms of 
violence against self or others. Resource centre 
for the community to address violence and suicide 
prevention. PCCS also coordinates transportation 
to Women’s Shelters outside the community as 
requested through the Drayton Valley Hospital.

STI/HIV Information Line
Edmonton | 811

The Sexually Transmitted Infection (STI) Clinic 
provides free confidential assessment, testing, 
counseling for STIs, HIV and Blood borne  
Pathogens (BBP), pregnancy testing and  
emergency contraceptive pill. Needle exchange site. 
Education team is available for presentations. 
Serving Edmonton and area.

MEDICAL CLINICS AND HOSPITALS

Drayton Valley Community Health Centre 
Alberta Health Services - Central Zone
4110 50 Ave, (Across from St. Anthony School)
(780) 542-4415 | www.albertahealthservices.ca

	 Comprehensive School Health Program
	 (780) 621-5351

	 Dental Services (780) 542-4415

	 Early Intervention Program (780) 542-4415

	 Home Care (780) 621-4933

	 Injury Prevention (780) 621-5351

	 Mental Health Services (780) 542-3140

	 Pediatric Occupational and Physical 		
	 Therapy (780) 542-4415

	 Public Health (immunizations, pre and 		
	 postnatal services etc..)  
	 (780) 542-4415

	 Public Health Inspector (780) 621-4996

	 Speech-Language and Audiology Services  
	 (780) 542-4415

Bader Chiropractic Clinic
5109- 50 St, Drayton Valley | (780) 542-4888

Claro Family Practice
#107, 4930- 55 Ave, Drayton Valley
(780) 621-0202

Drayton Valley Hospital & Care Centre
4550 Madsen Ave, Drayton Valley
(780) 542-5321 | www.albertahealthservices.ca

Acute Care, Continuing Care, 24-hour Emergency 
Services, Physiotherapy, Cancer Treatments, 
X-Ray/lab service.

Family Wellness Chiropractic
5156- 52 Ave, Drayton Valley | (780) 542-5521

LaForest Chiropractic
5211- 50 St, Drayton Valley | (780) 542-5690

DRAYTO
N VALLEY + DISTRICT

FC
SS C

O
M

M
U

N
ITY RESO

U
RC

E D
IREC

TO
RY

12www.draytonvalley.ca/community-family-services/



Primary Care Network (PCN)
5217-50th St, Drayton Valley | (587) 464-0228

Through a partnership between family physicians 
and Alberta Health Services each PCN is uniquely 
designed to meet the needs of its patients.  
Please see our ad under Community Programs 
and Services. By referral only.

Shale Medical Clinic
5004- 50th Ave, Drayton Valley AB T7A 1S4 
Phone: (780) 898-4628
http://facebook.com/shalemedical 
https://shalemedical.ca

Valley Mist Health
5202 52 Ave Drayton Valley, AB | (780) 514-6661  
valleymisthealth.com  

We offer acupuncture and other alternative and 
complimentary solutions for many treatable 
conditions. 

MENTAL HEALTH

Alberta Mental Health Helpline
1 (877) 303-2642 | www.albertahealthservices.ca 

Staffed 24/7 by health professionals, the Mental 
Health Help Line provides: crisis intervention infor-
mation on Mental Health programs and services, 
and referral to other agencies when appropriate.

Drayton Valley Mental Health Centre
Located in the Drayton Valley Community Health 
Centre, 5108 - 51 St, Drayton Valley  
(780) 542-3140 | www.albertahealthservices.ca

Provides mental health programs in both  
community and hospital settings for people of  
all ages who are having mental health difficulties.

OPTOMETRISTS

Drayton Valley Eyecare
5120- 50 St | (780) 542-4824

The Eye Centre
5105- 50 St Drayton Valley | (780) 542-4443

PHARMACIES

IDA
5203 50 St Unit #2, Drayton Valley, AB T7A 1S5  
(780) 514-3700

Independent Grocer Pharmacy
5212 - 50 St, Drayton Valley | (780) 542-3337

MacMillan’s Pharmacy 
108, 4930-55 Ave Drayton Valley T7A 1W2  
(780) 542-5102 | Fax: (780) 542-7275
info@macmillanspharmacy.ca 

Rexall Drugstore
#11 4341- 50 St, Drayton Valley | (780) 542-4486

Value Drug Mart
56 Ave & 50 St, Drayton Valley | (780) 542-5366

Wal-Mart Pharmacy
Power Center Blvd, Drayton Valley | (780) 514-3214

Winter’s Pharmacy
#5004- 50th Ave | (780) 542-2895

PHYSIOTHERAPY

Drayton Valley Physiotherapy
5179 - 50 St Drayton Valley | (780) 542-2023

PREGNANCY & PARENTING 

Association for Safe Alternatives 
in Childbirth (ASAC)
7219 - 106 St, Edmonton | (780) 425-7993
info@asac.ab.ca | www.asac.ab.ca

ASAC believes parents have the right and the 
responsibility to make informed choices about 
childbirth and that a full range of options should 
be available to them.

Birthright Edmonton
#108, 11520- 100 Ave, Edmonton
(780) 488-0681 | 1(800) 550-4900
 www.birthright.org

A crisis pregnancy service. A volunteer organization 
helping women explore alternatives to abortion 
when dealing with an unwanted pregnancy.

DRAYTO
N VALLEY + DISTRICT

FC
SS C

O
M

M
U

N
ITY RESO

U
RC

E D
IREC

TO
RY

13 www.draytonvalley.ca/community-family-services/



Compass Centre of Sexual Wellness 
(780) 423-3737

A pro-choice, charitable organization that provides 
sexual health education and counseling services 
in Edmonton and surrounding Communities.

McMan Youth, Family and 
Community Services Association
5116  51 St, Drayton Valley
(780) 542-2244 | dvfasd@mcman.ca

Healthy Families in Home Visitation -  
Early intervention programs to support families 
in providing nurturing, stimulating and safe  
environments from birth to 5 years.

FASD Outreach - Provides education, information, 
support and advocacy to parents and caregivers 
of children and adults who have, or suspected, to 
have Fetal Alcohol Spectrum Disorders (FASD).

Nutritious Beginnings
Located in The Rotary House 4743 46th street
(780) 514-5070 
www.brighter-futures.ca

Provides support to pregnant and new mothers in 
order to have a healthy pregnancy and healthy 
baby, including women who:
•	 are unable to get the foods they need for a 

healthy pregnancy
•	 need information to make healthy choices 

during pregnancy
•	 feel alone, have little support, or have trouble 

accessing services
•	 are teenagers

Pregnancy Care Centre
11223- 100 Ave, Edmonton | (587) 410-7227
info@pregnancycarecentre.ca
www.pregnancycarecentre.ca

Provides information, support and referral for any 
woman who is in a pregnancy crisis and needs 
assistance having a successful pregnancy.

Terra-Centre for Pregnant  
and Parenting Teens
9930- 106 St, Edmonton |  (780) 428-3772
terra@terracentre.ca | www.terracentre.ca

Supporting pregnant and parenting teens and 
their children in developing confidence and skills 
to succeed by providing child development 
opportunities, parenting support, and connections 
to the Community.

Young Parents - Alberta Health Services
4110- 50 Ave, Drayton Valley | (780) 542-4415

Young parents support for pregnant and parenting 
teens.  Learn about resources available and topics 
supporting healthy outcomes for parents and their 
children.

Brighter Futures Family Resource Society ​

See Detailed Information on Page 16

SEXUAL AND REPRODUCTIVE HEALTH

It’s a Plan
itsaplan.ca

With so many options available, making the  
right decisions about contraception can be a  
little overwhelming. It’s a plan was created to  
help you and your health care provider determine 
the method that’s best for you.

Ready or Not Alberta
readyornotalberta.ca   

Planning to become pregnant or not to become 
pregnant is a big decision for everyone. Whether 
you’re Ready to have a baby or Not, preconcep-
tion health promotes the steps that all people can 
take to be health now and in the future.

Sex & U
sexandu.ca  

SexandU.ca takes a real-life approach to the 
questions and issues around sex and sexuality 
that matter most to Canadians. From talking 
about sex, to lifestyle choices, to contraception 
awareness and sexually transmitted infections, 
SexandU.ca provides accurate, credible, and 
up-to-date information and education on topics 
related to sexual and reproductive health.

SexandU.ca is an initiative of the Society of 
Obstetricians and Gynaecologists of Canada, 
Canada’s leading authority on sexual and  
reproductive health

Teaching Sexual Health
teachingsexualhealth.ca/parents/   

Teaching Sexual Health for Parents. Providing  
you with the knowledge and confidence to talk 
comfortably with your child or teen about sexual 
health.

DRAYTO
N VALLEY + DISTRICT

FC
SS C

O
M

M
U

N
ITY RESO

U
RC

E D
IREC

TO
RY

14www.draytonvalley.ca/community-family-services/



Housing

Drayton Valley Apartment Buildings
Cameo Courts 5124 & 5125- 53 St
Cadence Court 5220-5214- 47 Ave
Carleton East 5207- 53 Ave
Cedar Manor 4809- 50 St
Chimo Place 5112- 53 St
Derrick Manor 4824- 49 St
Drayton Manor 4305- 52 St
Heidi-Ann Apartments 5210- 53 Ave
Hill Crest Manor 4612- 50 Ave
Juniper Manor 4817- 50 Ave
Meridian Heights 5203- 52 St
Paradeview Apartments 4805- 50 Ave
Parkview Apartments 4821- 47 St
Pembina Manor 4763- 53 St
Urbanata (affordable housing) 5211- 53 Ave
Westview Manor 5117- 53 St

Service Alberta –  
Landlords and Tenants Information
(877) 427-4088

Service Alberta is responsible for enforcing the 
Residential and Tenancies Act and regulations. 
Information for landlords and tenants is available 
at this centre as well as information on how to 
make a complaint.

HOUSING ASSISTANCE

Humans Helping Humans  
Housing Foundation
Drayton Valley | (780) 515-0021
www.humanshelpinghumans.ca
humanshelpinghumans@hotmail.com

Humans Helping Humans Housing Foundations 
purpose is to create the opportunity for home 
ownership to medium to low income families. 
Please call to apply for a home, to be become  
a volunteer, or to make a donation.

Urban Housing Program
4743 46th St. Rotary House | (780) 202-0652

The Urban Housing Program is part of the Town  
of Drayton Valley’s Affordable Housing Plan.  
Our intent is to be a stepping stone to a secure 
future and provide our residents with a “hand up 
rather than a handout”. Our goal is to provide 
quality, affordable and supportive housing for 
famillies in our community.

Legal Services

Law Society of Alberta
1(800) 661-9003 | www.lawsociety.ab.ca
The Lawyer Referral Service is a program operated 
by the Law Society to assist people in finding a 
lawyer who will provide them with the legal 
services they require.

Legal Aid Alberta
1 (866) 845-3425 | www.legalaid.ab.ca

Legal Aid Alberta provides legal services at a 
reduced cost to those who are unable to obtain  
a lawyer from their own resources.

Office of the Ombudsman
Suite 2800, 10303 Jasper Ave, Edmonton
(780) 427-2756 | info@ombudsman.ab.ca
www.ombudsman.ab.ca

The Alberta Ombudsman determines  
administrative fairness.We respond to complaints 
of unfair treatment by the provincial government 
authorities and a number of professional  
organizations.

Libraries

Breton Municipal Library 
4916 50th ave  | (780) 696-3740

Drayton Valley Municipal Library
5120- 52 St | (780) 514-2722
dwhistancesmith@draytonvalleylibrary.ca
www.draytonvalleylibrary.ca

Drayton Valley Library cards are free. Library cards 
allow access to resource borrowing including 
books, magazines, music, audiobooks, DVD’s, 
e-Resources from libraries throughout the province. 
DV Library also offers free programs for all ages 
and free public computer use and Wi-Fi access.

DV Library provides a broad range of services 
including: copy, printing, 3-D printing, document 
faxing, laminating, equipment lending/ leasing, 
exam invigilation, reader’s advisory, homebound 
senior’s book delivery, tech-help and lending of 
material for readers with visual impairment.

Tomahawk Library
6119 Twp Rd 512 in the school | (780) 339-3935

DRAYTO
N VALLEY + DISTRICT

FC
SS C

O
M

M
U

N
ITY RESO

U
RC

E D
IREC

TO
RY

15 www.draytonvalley.ca/community-family-services/



Media

Big West Country Radio
5164- 52 Ave, Drayton Valley
(780) 542-9290 | news@bigwestcountry.ca
www.bigwestcountry.ca 

Drayton Valley Western Review
4905- 52 Ave, Drayton Valley
(780) 542-5380
www.draytonvalleywesternreview.com

Drayton Valley and District Free Press
5121 51Ave Unit C, Drayton Valley
(877) 685-1122
admin@dvfreepress.com | www.dvfreepress.com

Programs for Children & Youth

AIM for Success
4762-50th Street Drayton Valley
(780) 898-3191 | (780) 542-4495  
sue.reich@wrsd.ca | www.aimforsuccess.ca

Aim for Success is a Mental Health Capacity 
Building Project based in Drayton Valley.   
Our project works to promote positive mental 
health in children, youth, families, and individuals 
in the community who interact with children and 
youth. Currently we provide prevention and 
promotion services in all of Wild Rose School  
Division schools in Drayton Valley. 

Aspire Special Needs Resource Centre
4826- 47 St, Red Deer | (403) 340-2606
Fax: (403) 340-2615 | aspirespecialneeds.ca
Email: inquire@aspirespecialneeds.ca 

Aspire Special Needs Resource Centre is a 
non-profit child development centre and community 
resource assisting children with special needs to 
reach their full potential.

Brighter Futures Family Resource Society 
4743- 46 St, Rotary House, Drayton Valley 
(780) 514-5070 | 1 (887) 330-8808
http://www.brighterfutures.ca/  and find us on 
Facebook

Stay, Play and Grow drop-in Preschool Programs 
are Free, and offered in Drayton Valley, Easyford, 
Breton and Alder Flats. Parents and children ages 
0-6 enjoy interactive age-appropriate games, 
crafts, songs, and toys.

Baby Essentials Program provides supports to 
families in times of hardship for assistance towards 
diapers, formula and essential needs for baby.

Nutritious Beginnings it provides nutritional 
assistance and one-on-one support to expecting 
parents when needed. 

DV Integrated Services Hub for Youth  
(BEST Youth Hub)
#101, 5151 50th Ave Drayton Valley, AB T7A 1J7  
Navigator (780) 202-4394   
Coordinator (780) 514-9843  
dvyouthhub@gmail.com 

Our goal is to provide a safe place for youth & 
young adults (ages 11-24) to connect with peers 
and help them navigate community support and 
services. 

Eagle Point-Blue Rapids Parks Council
5136-51 Avenue, Drayton Valley, AB 
(780) 898-7275 | admin@epbrparkscouncil.org 
www.epbrparkscouncil.org

EPBR Parks Council is a non-profit organization 
which offers over 26 Free Outdoor and Environ-
mental Education programs for children and youth 
in Drayton Valley as well as west central Alberta 
region! Our “Think..Grow..Go Outside” strategy 
includes a choice of technology-free programs 
which encourage better mental health, team work, 
empowerment and connection to community 
while fostering a love for nature and the outdoors.

Santa’s Anonymous
Drayton Valley | (780) 234-6065

Organize toy and food hampers each Christmas 
Season. Anyone interested in volunteering or 
donating items, please call for more information. 
Overseen by the Drayton Valley Lions Club.

DRAYTO
N VALLEY + DISTRICT

FC
SS C

O
M

M
U

N
ITY RESO

U
RC

E D
IREC

TO
RY

16www.draytonvalley.ca/community-family-services/



McMan Youth, Family & Community  
Services Association
5116-51st | Drayton Valley, AB 
Program Supervisor – Jessica Grieve (780) 898-0503

FASD Outreach Program - Colleen Schneider  
(780) 202-3952 

Family Resource Network- Mai Britt Savill 
(403) 895-0152                                          

The FASD Outreach program is designed to 
provide education, information, support, resources, 
mentoring services, coaching and advocacy to 
anyone living with or impacted by Fetal Alcohol 
Spectrum Disorder (FASD). This program can  
help clients get the support they need when a 
diagnosis is suspected or certain. 

Family Resource Network (FRN) focuses on 
prevention and early intervention services for 
families and youth aged 0-18 years. Funded by 
Alberta’s Ministry of Children’s Services, FRN 
believes that as long as a child is safe, they can 
achieve their greatest potential within their family 
unit. FRN educates parents and caregivers about 
child development, provides social supports, and 
offers coping and problem-solving skills in order 
to build resiliency and success within families and 
communities.

Recreation

DRAYTON VALLEY PARKS AND PLAYGROUNDS

Aspenview Park/Playground
48 Ave and 39 St (park and pathway throughout 
subdivision)

Deby Park (Green Space)
5125- 49 Ave

Discovery Park 
1725- 46st drayton valley 
Outdoor ice rink 

Downtown Park/Playground
5125- 52 Ave

Drayton Valley Pump Track
Behind West Valley Park (6737 45 Ave )   
enter on 49th Ave 

This paved pump track is suitable for a multitude 
of sports including bikes, skateboards, and 
scooters!

Frank Maddock Sports Fields
43 St and 43-48 Ave, Drayton Valley

Running track, football field, soccer field and  
ball diamonds.

Ivan To Park/ South Park & Playground
behind 43 Ave from 52-56 St 
9 Hole Public Disc Golf course

Little Lions Park & Playground
48 Ave and 48 St

Mackenzie Park/Playground
Mackenzie Ave and 48 A St

Northview Pond (Green Space)
Mackenzie Ave and 55 A Ave

Park Place (Soccer Field)
45 Ave between 54-56 St

Sunrise Playground/Park
45 Ave and 43 A St

Sekura Park/Playground
45 St and 41 A Ave

Peace Park
between 55 Ave and Mackenzie Ave

Pocket Park/Playground
5037- 44 St

Rotary park/Splashpark/Playground
51 Ave and 49 St

RV Park & Playground
6001- 44 Ave

Watino Park/Playground
56 St between 47 & 48 Ave

West Valley Park Road Day use  
Park & Playground
Between 49 Ave and 45 Ave

DRAYTO
N VALLEY + DISTRICT

FC
SS C

O
M

M
U

N
ITY RESO

U
RC

E D
IREC

TO
RY

17 www.draytonvalley.ca/community-family-services/



BRAZEAU COUNTY & AREA PARKS AND  
PLAYGROUNDS 

Brazeau County Community Sports Fields
7401 TWP 494

Baseball and Soccer Fields

Buck Creek Playground
47 St and 50 Ave (TWP 480), Brazeau County 

Drayton Valley/Brazeau Ski Hill
(780) 542-2837 | dvskiclub@hotmail.com
www.draytonvalleyskihill.com

Offers downhill skiing and snowboarding. With a 
T-Bar and 2 tow ropes, rentals and a fully stocked 
clubhouse.

Lodgepole Community Park & Playground
52 Ave and 48 St, Brazeau County

Lodgepole Outdoor Skating Rink
46 St And  52 Ave, Brazeau County

Rocky Rapids Community Park
RR 74 TWP 500 (HWY 621) 50 Ave and 50 St, 
Brazeau County Park

Playground, Ball Diamond, Walking Path and 
Outdoor Skating Rink.

Travel Alberta
1(800) 252-3782 | www.travelalberta.com
The official destination marketing organization  
for the province of Alberta. 

Violet Grove Community Park
RR 80 TWP 484, Brazeau County

Outdoor Skating Rink & Playground

CAMPGROUNDS & PARKS

Brazeau Reservoir Provincial Campground
Located at the Brazeau Dam
www.reserve.albertaparks.ca

Four campground locations in total 51 single sites 
plus group facilities. 

Cynthia Campground & RV Park
Located behind the Cynthia Community Hall, 
Brazeau County
(780) 621-7278 | Fax: (780) 894-2353 |  
mitlam41@hotmail.com 
www.cynthiacamping.com 

Full-service Camping and R.V. Park with 50 sites. 
Full bathroom facilities with flush toilets and 
shower. Laundry facilities, Cookhouse/Saloon, tree 
house and swings for kids, teepee rental available.

Drayton Valley RV Park

Located behind the Omniplex, 5737- 45 Ave 
780-515-1139 
draytonvalley.elevatedexperiencecamping.com

Eagle Point-Blue Rapids Parks Council
5136-51 Avenue, Drayton Valley, AB  
780-898-7275
admin@epbrparkscouncil.org
www.epbrparkscouncil.org

EPBR Parks Council is a non-profit organization 
which offers over 26 Free Outdoor and Environmental 
Education programs for children and youth in 
Drayton Valley as well as west central Alberta 
region! Our “Think..Grow..Go Outside” strategy 
includes a choice of technology-free programs 
which encourage better mental health, team work, 
empowerment and connection to community 
while fostering a love for nature and the outdoors.

For your copy of our Environmental and  
Outdoor Programs Catalog, visit our website 
at www.epbrparkscouncil.org

Easyford Campground
North of Drayton Valley, West on Secondary 
Highway 621 and North on Range Road 83
(780) 542-7777 | www.brazeau.ab.ca

Booking will be done through a lottery system. 
Lottery entry forms will be made available at  
www.brazeau.ab.ca on January 31. You may enter 
the lottery by submitting a lottery entry form by 
email to cloose@brazeau.ab.ca or by submitting 
to the County in person. Forms must be received 
between January 31 and February 4, prior to  
3:00 p.m. Entrants will be contacted in the order 
they are drawn on February 7 to book the  
campgrounds.

PIH-TO-KWE Campground
Highway 22 North across from Drayton Valley  
Golf Course, Drayton Valley
(780) 234-9995 | pihtokwe.letscamp.ca 

This pet friendly campground is nestled in an  
old growth pine forest. Reservations accepted.  
13 full-service sites, 10 un-serviced sites.  
Bathrooms and showers are handicap accessible. 
Free firewood, sani dump, tap water, pull through 
sites, playground & horseshoe pits.

DRAYTO
N VALLEY + DISTRICT

FC
SS C

O
M

M
U

N
ITY RESO

U
RC

E D
IREC

TO
RY

18www.draytonvalley.ca/community-family-services/



Willey West Campground
Located on the North Saskatchewan River 6 km 
east on Hwy 22. Drayton Valley
(780) 542-5821| www.willeywestcampground.com
manager@elevatedexperiencecamping.com 

Situated along the shores of the North  
Saskatchewan River, Willey West Campground is 
located in Central Alberta and only 6 kilometers 
east of Drayton Valley with picturesque views. 
Willey West Campground is seasonally open  
for campers May - September yearly with a 
24-hour Caretaker on-site, while hiking trails 
throughout the campground are accessible all 
year round. The park-like setting is surrounded by 
towering trees, a variety of birds, wildlife and 
flowers.

FITNESS CENTRES

Anytime Fitness
5007 52 Ave, Drayton Valley AB | (780) 621-0247 
draytonvalleyab@anytimefitness.com 

Get to a healthier place at Anytime Fitness!  
Our friendly, professional staff is trained to help 
you along your fitness journey, no matter how 
much support you need.

Crossfit DV
4912-56 St Drayton Valley, T7A 1S5
Drayton Valley | (780) 288-2363
amy@crossfitdv.com
https://www.crossfitdv.com

Crossfit DV provides a healthy lifestyle and 
community for all ages and fitness levels.
 
Ricochet Oil Corp. Aquatic Center
4700 West Valley Road | Drayton Valley |  
780-515 SWIM (4976) 

Opening Fall 2022. Ricochet Oil Corp. Aquatic 
Center boasts 8 lane lap pool, a leisure pool with 
lazy river, a waterslide, hot tub and steam room.  
Other amenities include a rock wall, teach room, 
family change room, and bouldering wall on the 
outside.                

Total Works Fitness Centre
5737- 45th Ave, Drayton Valley
(780) 514-2234
www.draytonvalley.ca/total-works-health-fitness-
centre/

Three level fitness facility offering cardio and 
weight training equipment, squash and racquet-
ball courts, tanning beds and personal fitness 
consultations.

Valley Fit n Lean
4908 54 St. Drayton Valley 
(780) 621-2486 Call\Text | info@velleyfitnlean.com 
www.valleyfitnlean.com Find us on facebook.

We are a community where fitness classes 
happen! Experience our bouncy boots in Kangoo 
fitness. Party yourself into shape & torch calories 
in Zumba. Experience restoration and healing of 
mind, body & spirit in Yoga. Feel the burn of 
strength training and toning in TRX suspension 
training and Buti Yoga, and enjoy Zumba Basic for 
those who want cardio at a slower pace…..and 
there’s more as new classes get introduced while 
others take a break. Pound Fitness, Strong 
Nation, Piyo, Zumba toning and other classes 
move in and out of our rotation. You will be 
amazed when we turn our studio into a nightclub 
for black light Fitness Parties! Join our community 
for socials, make and takes, paint nights, and 
special events! We also have great tanning 
facilities! Try your first class for free! Our class 
schedule is on our website and Facebook page

GOLF COURSES

Birchwood Village Greens
5427 TWP Rd 494 | (780) 542-6606
birchwoodgolfandcountryclub@yahoo.ca

A 9-hole par 35 golf course. Virtual Golf  
available for cold and rainy days! Camping  
is also available.

Drayton Valley Golf and Country Club
Highway 22 Drayton Valley | (780) 542-3602 
dvgolfcl@telus.net | www.draytonvalleygolf.com 

An 18 hole public golf course.

Registries and  
Consumer Services

Better Business Bureau
1 (800) 232-7298 | info@edmontonbbb.org
www.edmontonbbb.org

Drayton Valley and District  
Chamber of Commerce
5400 22 Ave Drayton Valley (CETC building)
(780) 542-7578 | www.dvchamber.ca 

DRAYTO
N VALLEY + DISTRICT

FC
SS C

O
M

M
U

N
ITY RESO

U
RC

E D
IREC

TO
RY

19 www.draytonvalley.ca/community-family-services/



Mulligan Registries Inc.
5148- 52 Ave, Drayton Valley | (780) 621-1707
admin@mulliganregistries.com

Mulligan Registries Inc. offers a wide range of 
services to meet all of your registration and 
licensing needs including Corporate Registry, 
Personal Property Registry, Land Registry, Vital 
Statistics Registry, Vehicle Licensing, and Drivers 
Licensing. They also offer Insurance for Home, 
Auto, Boat/R.V., Commercial, and Travel.

Schools, Childcare  
and Preschools

CHILDCARE AND PRESCHOOLS

Brighter Futures Family Resource Society 
See Detailed Information on Page 16

Drayton Valley Early Childhood  
Development Centre
5024- 48 St | (780) 514-2248 
ecdc@draytonvalley.ca
https://www.draytonvalley.ca/child-care/ 

The Drayton Valley Early Childhood Development 
Centre offers a full range of child care options and 
family support in partnership with other family- 
oriented services in our community. This is a 
service delivery facility where the whole community 
works together to ensure the health and well-being 
of our children. Ages are 12 months to 6 years of 
age. Full or part time. Subsidized spaces are 
available. Operating hours are 7:00 a.m. - 5 p.m.

Dragonfly Family Day Home Agency 
4813- 54 Ave | (780) 621-2123
dragonflydayhomes@gmail.com 

Drayton Valley Playschool
4813- 49 Ave, Drayton Valley | (780) 542-4313

A non-profit, parent run preschool dedicated to 
children ages three to five.

Early Learning Centre-Drayton Valley
executive.directors@earlylearners.ca  
Drayton Valley

A non-profit early learning and child care centre 
opening soon in Drayton Valley. Our team is 
working towards getting our funding, permits  
and licenses in place. We are excited to open 
potentially in January 2023. 

Our purpose is to provide safe and secure “home 

away from home” learning environment to the 
children of Drayton Valley regardless of their social 
and economic status. We also believe in diversity 
and inclusion and that every child is different and 
develops at their own pace. Our centre ensures 
child care affordability and accountability

St. Anthony Little Angels Catholic Preschool 
& St. Anthony Out of School Care
4921- 43 St, Drayton Valley
(780) 542-4396

A non-profit, licensed preschool program (3-4-
year old) and Out of School Care (K-6) offering 
classes to aid in children’s developmental domains 
(social, physical, language, intellectual, creative, 
and emotional). These programs enrich the 
children’s capacity to learn through play, exploration, 
and social interactions. Program Unit Funding 
(PUF) is also available through Little Angel’s pre-
school which helps children with their early 
interventions (physical, and speech development). 
The programming is developed by certified 
therapists such as occupational and physical  
therapists, and speech pathologists. Subsidy is 
also available for these programs, and affordability 
grants are available through the preschool program. 
Subsidy rates may vary

SCHOOLS

Aurora Elementary School
3901- 55 Ave, Drayton Valley
(780) 542-9355 | www.wrsd.ca/aurora

Drayton Christian School
4762- 50 St, Drayton Valley
(780) 542-7066 | www.draytoncs.wrsd.ca 

Drayton Christian School is a non-denominational 
K-9 Christian School in the Wild Rose Public 
School Division. Drayton Valley Community 
Outreach School 5056- 50 Ave, Drayton Valley | 
(780) 542-1551 www.draytonoutreach.wrsd.ca 
The Drayton Valley Community School offers 
flexible learning options to grade 7-12 Wild Rose 
School Division students. The individualized, 
self-paced learning environment is designed to 
provide support for students needing an alternative 
to a regular school program to achieve academic 
success. Students are enrolled throughout the 
school year and blended programs with other 
schools are possible.

DRAYTO
N VALLEY + DISTRICT

FC
SS C

O
M

M
U

N
ITY RESO

U
RC

E D
IREC

TO
RY

20www.draytonvalley.ca/community-family-services/



Drayton Valley Community Outreach School
5056- 50 Ave, Drayton Valley | (780) 542-1551
www.draytonoutreach.wrsd.ca 

The Drayton Valley Community School offers 
flexible learning options to grade 7-12 Wild Rose 
School Division students. The individualized, 
self-paced learning environment is designed  
to provide support for students needing an 
alternative to a regular school program to  
achieve academic success. Students are enrolled 
throughout the school year and blended programs 
with other schools are possible.

Drayton Valley Homeschool Group
Drayton Valley | Lyndsi Bardoel (780) 898-5452

Drayton Valley Homeschool Group is a parent- 
led, non-profit organization made available to 
home educating families living in the Wild Rose 
School Division. Support is offered through 
monthly meetings. Various fieldtrips, community 
activities and classes are also made accessible  
as they become available throughout the year to 
those interested. Visit our Facebook page.

Evergreen Elementary School
4629 46 Ave, Drayton Valley 
587-673-1200 | evergreen.wrsd.ca

Frank Maddock High School
4801- 43 St, Drayton Valley
(780) 542-4401 | www.fmhigh.wrsd.ca 

H.W. Pickup Jr. High School
3505- 58 Ave, Drayton Valley | (780) 542-4495

Holy Trinity Academy
5749- 45 Ave, Drayton Valley
(780) 621-5735
www.htstarcatholic.ab.ca 

We provide students an opportunity to grow 
academically, spiritually, physically, and emotionally, 
through our curricular and extra-curricular programs. 
We serve students grades 9 to 12 of all faiths.

St. Anthony School
4921- 43 St, Drayton Valley
(780) 542-4396 | www.stan.starcatholic.ab.ca 

We are a Christ-centered Catholic community 
committed to providing the highest quality  
education for our students. Serves  
Pre-Kindergarten to Grade 8.

St. Thomas Aquinas R.C.S.R.D. No. 38
4906- 50 Ave, Leduc
(780) 986-2500 | 1(800) 583-0688
feedback@starcatholic.ab.ca
www.starcatholic.ab.ca

School division head office for St. Anthony School 
and Holy Trinity Academy. Serving West Central 
Alberta in the communities of Beaumont, Drayton 
Valley, Lacombe, Leduc, Ponoka, and Wetaskiwin.

Wild Rose School Division
4912- 43 St, Rocky Mountain House
(403) 845-3376 | www.wrsd.ca

Drayton Valley Family Wellness Program
The family wellness worker acts as a liaison 
between home and school. Please contact each 
school directly to get in contact with their Family 
Wellness Worker if you need support.

ADULT EDUCATION AND  
EMPLOYMENT INFORMATION

NorQuest College
5400 24 Ave, Drayton Valley
(780) 361-5800 | regional@norquest.ca 

NorQuest College is the Edmonton region’s 
largest community college serving approximately 
12,573 credit program learners and 7,894 continuing 
education learners annually throughout the 
province in full-time, part-time, online, and  
regional programs. We pride ourselves on offering 
a welcoming and inclusive student experience 
whether you choose to study at one of our 
campus locations or online. 

Whether you’re starting a new career or  
preparing for further education, NorQuest has 
programs that will help you achieve your goals. 
Explore post-secondary diploma and certificate 
programs in health, community studies, science  
& technology, and business, along with literacy, 
essential skills, upgrading, and English language 
training.

NorQuest also offers a range of Continuing 
Education and Custom Training options to support 
individuals and organizations develop new skills, 
advance career opportunities, enhance productivity, 
or increase employee engagement. 

DRAYTO
N VALLEY + DISTRICT

FC
SS C

O
M

M
U

N
ITY RESO

U
RC

E D
IREC

TO
RY

21 www.draytonvalley.ca/community-family-services/



Drayton Valley and District Community 
Learning Association
4743 -46th St, Rotary House
(780) 542-3373 

A local charity providing low-cost and subsidized 
foundational learning opportunities to adults in 
Reading, Writing, Math, Skills for Learning, English 
as an Additional Language (ESL), Basic Digital 
Skills and Online Safety, Employability Skills and 
Career Development, and GED Prep. Their programs 
include classes and tutoring, and foundational 
services are provided regardless of an individual’s 
ability to pay.  Extra services include exam 
invigilation/ proctoring services for a wide variety 
of exams, including being an authorized Pearson 
Vue Test Centre. Their staff provide free support 
and mentoring to adult learners, and access to 
and assistance with basic technology. They are 
always looking for volunteers to fill positions on 
the Board of Directors, Tutoring (no experience 
necessary), Social Media, Special Events and 
General Office/Classroom Assistance.

Northern Lakes College
www.northernlakescollege.ca       
Toll-free 1-866-652-3456 | Local (587) 673-1155 
info@northernlakescollege.ca

NLC offers a wide range of certificate and diploma 
programs in Academic Upgrading, Apprenticeship 
Trades, Business & Administrative Studies, Health 
Careers, Human Service Careers, Pre-Employment 
Trades, Resource Technology, and University 
Studies. The College collaborates with Campus 
Alberta partners to offer degree completion 
opportunities, including a Bachelor of Education 
and a Bachelor of Social Work. Northern Lakes 
College also provides a wide variety of professional 
accreditation and certificate programs through its 
Continuing Education & Corporate Training 
Department.

Town of Drayton Valley Education Consortium
located in the CETC
780-514-2246 | tharding@draytonvalley.ca
www.draytonvalley.ca/education-in-drayton-valley/

The Town of Drayton Valley has developed 
partnerships with various post-secondary  
institutions to offer local access to a wide range  
of advanced learning programming through our 
Education Consortium. Serving individuals age 
16+ options from our partners include academic 
upgrading, continuing education & corporate 
training, certificate, diploma, and degree programs. 
Courses are offered in multiple modes of delivery, 
including online, supported distance learning, and 
in-person at the CETC. The Education Consortium 
provides information about post-secondary 
education options, funding opportunities, assistance 
with application navigation, and connects students 
to support services provided by post-secondary 
partners as well as resources on campus and out 
in the community.

Services for Seniors

INFORMATION AND SERVICES 

Alberta Health Services Continuing Care 
Services (Long Term Care)
1(855) 371-4122

Provides long-term residential care for people 
who can no longer live at home or in an assisted 
living centre. 

Alberta Health Services - Home Care
4110- 50 Ave, Drayton Valley
(780) 621-4933 | fax: (780) 621-5230

The purpose of Home Care is to assist individuals 
of all ages with health problems or disabling 
conditions so that they can remain as independent 
as possible and stay in their own homes.

Alberta Council on Aging
(780) 423-7781

Province wide charitable organization comprised 
of individuals, organizations and agencies interested 
in issues and challenges related to Alberta’s aging 
population.

Alberta Health Advocates 
See Detailed Information on Page 10

DRAYTO
N VALLEY + DISTRICT

FC
SS C

O
M

M
U

N
ITY RESO

U
RC

E D
IREC

TO
RY

22www.draytonvalley.ca/community-family-services/



Alberta Supports Contact Centre
1(877) 644-9992 | www.seniors.gov.ab.ca
ASSC provides information about programs for 
seniors including Alberta Seniors Benefits, Dental/
Optical Assistance for Seniors and Special Needs 
Assistance for Seniors.

Alzheimer Society of Alberta &  
Northwest Territories
(780) 488-2266 | Fax (780) 761-0031
1-866-950-5465 | ahuhn@alzheimer.ab.ca
Address: #306, 10430 61 Avenue Edmonton
www.alzheimer.ab.ca

Helps people dealing with the challenges of 
Alzheimer’s disease and other forms of dementia.

Canada Pension Plan
1(800) 277-9914 | www.servicecanada.gc.ca

Contributions to the Canada Pension Plan provide 
a stable and dependable pension for retirement. 
Contributions also provide basic financial protection 
for disability or death. 

Health at Home 
(780) 514-4763 | info@healthathome-ab.com
www.healthathome-ab.com

Private in-home health care.  

Services offered: Short term health care, home 
care, medication administration, respite care, end 
of life care, and chronic disease management.

Points West Living 
5804 Power Center Blvd  | (780) 612-6000  
gm.drayton@pointswestliving.com

PWL Drayton Valley is dedicated to the Eden 
Alternative model of care, which promotes maxi-
mum independence, choice and dignity for each 
resident and encourages the involvement of 
family, neighbours and friends. Residents bring 
their belongings including some furnishing, and 
may keep their small pets in their suites. There are 
several one-bedroom suites designed for couples 
to stay together.

PWL Drayton Valley offers:
•	 31 suites for Designated Supportive  
	 Living residents  
•	 18 suites for Designated Supportive Living  
	 with Memory Care 
•	 1 Bariatric Suite  
•	 6 suites for Independent Supportive Living 
•	 Hair Salon  
•	 Exercise Room 
•	 Spa Tub Room 
•	 Multi-Purpose Room 
•	 Hobby Room  
•	 Worship Services  
•	 Cottage Living Rooms, Cottage Kitchens, 		
	 Laundry Rooms 
•	 Ample Parking  
•	 Patios & Courtyards (secure and non-secure)
•	 And, by the way… pets are welcome! 

Veterans Affairs Canada
1(866) 522-2122 | information@vetrans.gc.ca
www.veterans.gc.ca

Provides exemplary, client-centered services and 
benefits that respond to the needs of veterans, 
our other clients and their families, in recognition 
of their services to Canada and to keep the 
memory of their achievements and sacrifices alive 
for all Canadians.

HOUSING AND MEALS

Brazeau Foundation
5208 47 Ave, Drayton Valley
(780) 542-2712 | (780) 542-2765
bsf@telusplanet.net

A housing management body assisting the public 
with seniors housing.

DRAYTO
N VALLEY + DISTRICT

FC
SS C

O
M

M
U

N
ITY RESO

U
RC

E D
IREC

TO
RY

23 www.draytonvalley.ca/community-family-services/



Meals on Wheels
Drayton Valley | (780) 542-2712

Meals on Wheels is a volunteer driven project  
that delivers meals to those who are unable to 
cook for themselves. Noon meals are available 
Monday - Friday.

Serenity House
4548 Madsen Ave, Drayton Valley | (780) 542-3610

Serenity House is a residence that provides care 
for up to 12 individuals with early to mid-stage 
dementia.

Seasons Retirement Communities 
3902 47 St, Drayton Valley
(780) 542-5572 | (866) 922-2252 | 
www.seasonsretirement.com 

68 Suite building located near the hospital and 
medical clinic. Call for more information

SOCIAL & RECREATIONAL

Senior Citizen’s Club of Drayton Valley
5138- 52 Ave, Drayton Valley
(780) 542-4737 | dv55plus@gmail.com
www.draytonvalleyseniorcitizens.com

Operators of 55+ Recreation Centre. Social and 
Recreational Club for Seniors.

Sports and Clubs

ADULT GROUPS AND SERVICE CLUBS 

Benevolent and Protective Order of  
Elks Lodge #391
Box 6193, Drayton Valley, AB, T7A 1R7
(780) 542-5070 | chipmunk@telusplanet.net

Meet: 3rd Tuesday, 1:00 pm (September to May) 
5138 - 52 Avenue (55 Plus Recreation Centre)

Canadian Ski Patrol System
(613) 822-2245 | info@skipatrol.ca | www.csps.ca

A national organization that provides safety and 
rescue services in ski areas and at non-skiing 
events across Canada.

Catholic Women’s League (CWL)
(780) 542-5254

Charitable women’s group affiliated with the 
Catholic Church. Volunteers fundraise and do 
ministry.

Toastmasters
Drayton Valley | (780) 898-5498
www.toastmasters.ca 
Facebook @derricktoastmasters6538 
derricktm6538.secretary@gmail.com

Toastmasters International is a nonprofit educa-
tional organization that teaches communication 
and leadership skills through a worldwide network 
of more than 15,900 clubs in 142 countries, 
virtually and in-person. In Area 26, which includes 
Hinton, Spruce Grove and Drayton Valley, there 
are the Evergreen Toastmasters, Sundowners 
Toastmasters and the Drayton Valley Derrick 
Toastmasters. Derrick Toastmasters club meets 
regularly every second and fourth Wednesday, 
using the Zoom platform. 

For more information on all Area 26 Toastmaster 
clubs, please visit www.toastmasters.org/Find-a-
club or contact Leah Sanderson, Area 26 Director, 
(780) 898-5498, area26@d99tm.org.

Toastmasters, Where Leaders are Made.
Oil Wives Club of Drayton Valley
Drayton Valley | (780) 542-2694 | (780) 542-5754

Kinette Club of Drayton Valley
(780) 621-0517 | www.kincanada.ca

The Kinette Club of Drayton Valley is part of  
the all Canadian volunteer service association  
Kin Canada. We welcome anyone interested for 
fun & fellowship.

Knights of Columbus
Drayton Valley |  (780) 542-5254

Charitable men’s group affiliated with the Catholic 
Church. Members fundraise and do volunteer 
work for the community.

Lions Club
Located at the Masonic Hall, 5602- 55 St, 
Drayton Valley | (780) 621-7570 
dvlionsclub@gmail.com
www.e-clubhouse.org/sites/draytonvalley

The Drayton Valley Lions club is a nonprofit 
organization that works to better our community.  
We are involved in many activities that help youth 
and seniors. The vast majority of our funds raised 
stay in the Drayton Valley area.  Meetings are  
1st & 3rd Wednesday - 6:30 P.M.

Rotary Club of Drayton Valley
www.clubrunner.ca/Portal/Home

A community service club supporting various 
projects including literacy programs, international 
student exchanges, park projects and the  
international Polio Plus Campaign. 

DRAYTO
N VALLEY + DISTRICT

FC
SS C

O
M

M
U

N
ITY RESO

U
RC

E D
IREC

TO
RY

24www.draytonvalley.ca/community-family-services/



Royal Canadian Legion No. 269
5204 51 Ave, Drayton Valley
(780) 542-5825 | rclb@telus.net | legion.ca

A community oriented service club open to 
anyone (not just veterans). Raise and donate 
funds to community where need arises.  
Hall rentals, satellite bingo two times a week. 
Meets last Tuesday of each month.

AGRICULTURAL CLUBS

Big West Cruisers 4-H Club
(780) 898-0720
Ages 7 - 21.

Drayton Valley and District 4-H Council
(780) 898-0720

The Drayton Valley and District 4-H consists of all 
4-H clubs in the Drayton Valley area. These clubs 
include but are not limited to horse, beef, and 
multi project 4-H clubs.

Drayton Valley and District  
Agricultural Society
5208- 47 Ave, Drayton Valley
Colleen Schoeninger | (780) 514-6897
dvagsocietyinfo@gmail.com
www.dvagriculturalsociety.vpweb.ca
President: Harvey Miller

An organization promoting agriculture by  
hosting fairs, exhibitions, livestock shows, etc. 
Meet every second or third Thursday at 7:00pm 
from September to June at the Brazeau County 
Office. 

Drayton Valley Horse Club
P.O. Box 7645, Drayton Valley T7A 1S7
https://draytonvalleyhorseclub.com/ 
Colton Smith (780) 515-1323 | Dollard O’Connor 
(780) 542-1388
dvhorseclub@gmail.com

A non-profit group for riding and horse enthusiasts. 
Monthly meetings are the 2nd Tuesday of the 
month at 7pm at the Riverside trails, May to 
September. New members are always welcome.

Lin-Berry-Buck 4-H Beef Club
Drayton Valley | (780) 514-4382

A club that promotes the “learn to do by doing” 
motto with handling beef project, record book, 
public speaking, judging and club community 
service activities. Meetings are every third  
Thursday of the month at Lindale Hall.

Two Rivers 4-H Beef Club
Rocky Rapids | (780) 514-4382
Tworivershbeefclub@gmail.com

A beef 4-H club that operates within Rocky 
Rapids and surrounding areas. We have been in 
operation for over 30 years. To join 4-H you must 
be nine years old as of January first. If you like to 
work with animals 4-H could be for you. The 4-H 
motto is “Learn to do by doing.”

ATHLETIC CLUBS

Drayton Valley National Swim Club 
Drayton Valley | (780) 514-2225
dvswimclub@gmail.com 

Derrick Boxing Club
Drayton Valley | (780) 514-6509

The Derrick Boxing Club is a not-for-profit  
organization that trains competitive athletes as 
well as individuals who are just looking for a good 
workout. Our 2023 season begins on September 
7th and ends on May 17th. Minimum age is 10yrs 
old. Registration fees are $300 for the season.  
The gym is located in the Omniplex where classes 
are held on Monday and Wednesday evenings 
from 6:00 - 8:00.

Drayton Valley and District 
Soccer Association
Drayton Valley | (780) 621-8865
www.draytonsoccer.com
Email:  dvsoccerassociation@gmail.com

Soccer fields are in the town limits of Drayton 
Valley. Youth and adult soccer programs during 
the spring & summer (April to the end of June)  
and winter (October through March). Coaching 
and referee clinics are also available.

Drayton Valley Curling Club
(780) 542-4795 | dvcurling@gmail.ca
Drayton Valley Omniplex T7A 1R3

Drayton Valley Skating Club
(780) 542-7630 | dvskatingclub.ca

Drayton Valley FUN Hockey
dvfunhockey@gmail.com OR facebook  
@dvfunhockey

Drayton Valley Judo
(780) 234-9060 | dvjudo@hotmail.com

DRAYTO
N VALLEY + DISTRICT

FC
SS C

O
M

M
U

N
ITY RESO

U
RC

E D
IREC

TO
RY

25 www.draytonvalley.ca/community-family-services/



Brazeau Child & Family Centre
4-5105 50 St, Drayton Valley AB T7A
(780) 515-8825 | bgcregistrar@gmail.com
www.brazeaugymnasticsclub.org
Facebook: Brazeau Gymnastics Club 

Drayton Valley Minor Ball
Lanny Patten | President@dvbaseball.net  
www.dvbaseball.net 

Runs from May-June. 

Drayton Valley Minor Hockey Association
(780) 514-4734 | admin@draytonvalleyhockey.com 
http://www.draytonvalleyhockey.com/

Drayton Valley Paddling Club
Drayton Valley | Brazeau County
dv.paddlingclub@gmail.com

A non-profit group created to promote recreational 
paddling in the community. Membership is open 
to all to explore the local waterways as well as 
provide opportunities to learn about paddling
safety, regulatory requirements, and environmental 
awareness. Many annual trips!

Drayton Valley Riggers Rugby Club
Drayton Valley | (780) 621-8531
dvrugby@gmail.com

Age 11 to senior (mens and womens). Starts late 
March at the Lions Park fields.

Drayton Valley Ringette
dvraringette@gmail.com | (780)-621-6269

Drayton Valley Slow Pitch League
(780)-514-8924 

Drayton Valley Thunder
(780) 542-7845 
marketing@draytonvalleythunder.ca
https://www.draytonvalleythunder.ca/

Is 1 of 16 teams in the Alberta Junior Hockey 
League. The Thunder provide 29 action packed 
Home games throughout the regular season.

Golden Phoenix TaeKwonDo
Drayton Valley |  (780) 340-0010
goldenphoenixtkd@hotmail.ca
Check us out on Facebook.

Junior Lifeguard Club
780-515-7946 |Drayton Valley
pooladmin@draytonvalley.ca

Neptunes Summer Swim Club
(780) 515-7946 | Drayton Valley
dvneptunes@gmail.com 

Club operates May - August

Pembina Nordic Ski Club
Drayton Valley | (780) 542-6704
www.pembinanordic.ca
info@pembinanordic.org
Facebook: Pembina Nordic Ski club

The Pembina Nordic Ski Trails has 25 km of 
groomed ski trails, and 9 km of multipurpose 
single track trials used for snowshoeing, hiking or 
fat bike riding, Jack Rabbit learn to ski program. 

Winter trails are closed to pets. In the summer the 
trails are use for hiking, and mountain biking, and 
we open up our 18-hole disc golf course. Pets are 
welcome in the summer months.

Straight Blast Gym Drayton Valley
5516 - 53 Ave, Drayton Valley | (780) 621-9729  
(or 780 238 3889)
Facebook www.facebook.com/sbgdraytonvalley
Instagram @sbgdraytonvalley
www.sbgdraytonvalley.com
sbgdraytonvalley@gmail.com

Offering the Regions most Beginner Friendly 
Classes in Brazilian Jiu Jitsu, Muay Thai  
Kickboxing, and MMA. All ages, sizes, 
shapes and genders.

SPECIAL INTEREST

Brazeau ATV Club
Drayton Valley
(780)-898-9127 | (780)-234-9781
brazatvclub@gmail.com
www.facebook.com/brazeauatvclub 

Highlights
•	 40 kilometres of maintained trails, with trail bridges,
•	 along the North Saskatchewan River
•	 staging area with camp sites and washrooms
•	 family adventure for all skill levels
•	 safety instruction (some discounts apply)
•	 organized social events include poker rallies, 

family rides, BBQs

DRAYTO
N VALLEY + DISTRICT

FC
SS C

O
M

M
U

N
ITY RESO

U
RC

E D
IREC

TO
RY

26www.draytonvalley.ca/community-family-services/



Brazeau Bowbenders Archery Club
Drayton Valley | (780) 514-8134
brazeaubowbenders@gmail.com
www.epbrparkscouncil.org/ 
brazeau-bowbenders-archery-club
ed.dvhta@gmail.com
P.o Box 5407, Drayton Valley T7A 1R5

Highlights
•	 annual Shooting Sports Challenge
•	 three-dimensional archery targets
•	 tournaments held throughout the year

Brazeau Snowmobile Club
Drayton Valley | (780) 542-1565

Operated by the Brazeau Snowmobile Club,  
the staging area boasts scenic groomed 40  
and 80 mile loops crossing the Pembina River. 
There are a number of annual events including 
grass and snow drags, a Santa’s Anonymous run 
in December, Poker Rallies and a Family Day ride.

Calvary Baptist Church Youth Group- 
Crossroads Youth Ministry
4401- 50 Ave, Drayton Valley | (780) 542-4774 
www.calvarybaptistdv.com

Senior and junior youth groups.

Evergreen Shooting Club
Drayton Valley | Logan (780) 514-0680 
evergreenshooting.ca
evergreenshooting@gmail.com

Highlights
•	 a 200 and 300 metre rifle range, a 300 metre 

skeet range and a 45 x 100 metre pistol / 
rimfire range

•	 organized social events: Shooting Sports 
Challenge, Rifle Rodeo and various scheduled 
club shoots

•	 firearms education

Girl Guides of Canada
Dana Wagner (780) 621-1858
Secondary: (780) 241-0962 | www.girlguides.ca

Royal Canadian Air Cadets - Unit 733
Drayton Valley | (780) 542-0733 | www.cadets.ca

Promotion of leadership & citizenship in youth. 
Also promotes physical fitness and encourages 
interest in the Canadian Armed Forces. Unit trains 
Tuesday at 6:00 pm at Frank Maddock High School.

Scouts Canada for Drayton Valley
4801- 52 Ave | Lisa Lockert  1(780) 554-5472

A youth club focusing on outdoor experiences, 
service, leadership for youth 5 to 18 years of age. 
Meetings Tuesday at the Scout’s Hall.

Valley Model Aeronautics Club
Drayton Valley | (780) 542-7756 | (780) 898-3894

One MAAC registered flying fields. Provides sport 
RC flying to anyone interested. Meets the first 
Wednesday of each month.

Transportation

AM Cabs
(780) 621-9770  

DJ’s Cabs
(780) 542-7655

Offers 24 Hr Taxi Service in and around the 
Drayton Valley area.

Drake’s Handi-Bus Services
(780) 542-8706 

Pick up seniors or individuals with mobility issues 
from home or lodge and return back. Trips to Red 
Deer, Wetaskiwin, Leduc, Edmonton, and more 
available as well as in-town shopping on  
Wednesdays.

Drayton Valley Community Bus Association
(780) 542-7100 | wasmith5@telusplanet.net

Drive Happiness
780-424-5438 | drivehappiness.ca

A not-for profit charitable organization that 
provides assisted transportation services.  
This program is new to Drayton Valley and is 
currently looking for volunteer drivers and new 
riders.

Volunteer, Community  
Groups and Charities

Alberta Health Services – Volunteer Services
Drayton Valley | (780) 514-7171

Alberta Health Services - Drayton Valley Hospital  
& Care Centre and Breton Health Centre Volunteer 
Services. Make a difference by volunteering!  
To learn more about the programs and to join our 
volunteer team, contact the Volunteer Coordinator.

DRAYTO
N VALLEY + DISTRICT

FC
SS C

O
M

M
U

N
ITY RESO

U
RC

E D
IREC

TO
RY

27 www.draytonvalley.ca/community-family-services/



Cause for Critters Rescue Animal Society
5517- 53 Ave, Drayton Valley
(780) 898-7297 | www.causeforcritters.ca

Cause for Critters rescued animals require a  
foster home to care for them until they are  
adopted. If you can help, please call. 

Charity Central Helpline
Suite 800, 10050 112 St, Edmonton
(888) 587-4438 | info@charitycentral.ca
www.charitycentral.ca

The Charity Central helpline is designated for 
not-for-profit organizations to help answer  
questions about issuing tax receipts, keeping 
books and records.

Drayton Valley Community Foundation
(587) 464-0400 l ed@dvcf.org l www.dvcf.org
Mailing address: Box 6836, Drayton Valley, AB 
T7A 1S2 (Office located in Mulligan Registries)

DVCF is a registered charity with the mission of 
granting money to local community groups and 
organizations. Our unique way of structuring our 
funds ensures we have a sustainable way to grant 
money each year. We strive to be a force for good 
in the community and make a lasting impact on 
the area we serve.

Drayton Valley Hospital and  
Auxiliary Thrift Store 
5408- 50 Ave | (780) 542-6062

Monday, Thursday, Friday 9-11:50am
Tuesday & Wednesday 1-3:50pm

Drayton Valley Hospitality and Tourism Authority
(780) 514-8134 | admin@dvhta.ca
P.O. Box 5407, Drayton Valley, AB T7A 1R5

We are a non-profit industry association that strives 
to develop strategic partnerships and alliances in 
order to broaden and grow the Drayton Valley and 
area experience. This includes supporting community 
events with a Tourism potential with mentoring, 
training and potentially funding. Through our 
activities and leadership, we aim to provide financial 
and personal support to our membership base. 
Through our efforts, the Drayton Valley region will 
be recognized as a desired get-away destination, 
providing memorable experiences and provide 
benefit to the community of the region.

Drayton Valley Health Services Foundation
(780) 621-4914 | www.dvhealthfound.ca
Facebook- Drayton Valley health foundation

A charitable organization that allows local donations 
to benefit our community through improved local 
health services.

Drayton Valley Inter-Agency 
Drayton Valley | (780) 514-2722

Contact:Library Director (780) 514-2722 to 
connect with Inter-Agency Network.

Interagency Network encourages collaboration, 
cooperation, advocacy support, both formally and 
informally, to maximize community services and 
resource potential. Meets September, October, 
November, January, February, March, April and 
May on the last Tuesday of each month at 10am. 
Meetings are hosted at Drayton Valley Municiapl 
Library.

Healthy Communities Coalition
5217 50th St, Drayton Valley | (780) 514-7234 
Facebook: @dvhcc

HCC is building a healthy community where people 
are supported connected, resilient and safe.

Humans Helping Humans  
Housing Foundation
See Detailed Information on Page 15

Medicine River Wildlife Centre
Spruce View, Alberta-Rehabilitation Centres are 
spread around central Alberta | (403) 728-3467
www.medicineriverwildlifecentre.ca

Operates under federal and provincial permits  
to care for injured and orphaned wildlife.  
Emergency calls accepted 24/7 365 days a year.

Métis Nation of Drayton Valley Local #888
(780) 514-0148 | www.albertametis.com  

Our mission is to create awareness of the proud 
heritage of the Métis Nation of Alberta and to 
promote history, values, culture, languages and 
spiritual traditions, as well as to promote all areas 
of development of Métis in Alberta. Regular meetings 
second Tuesday of every month excluding July & 
August. Serving Drayton Valley and area.

DRAYTO
N VALLEY + DISTRICT

FC
SS C

O
M

M
U

N
ITY RESO

U
RC

E D
IREC

TO
RY

28www.draytonvalley.ca/community-family-services/



Index

24-Hour Sexual Assault Crisis Line............. 3
AIM for Success....................................... 16
AM Cabs.................................................. 27	
Alberta Ag Info Centre................................ 8
Alberta Council on Aging.......................... 22
Alberta Health Advocates.................... 10,22
Alberta Health Benefit Contact Center...... 11
Alberta Health Services -  
	 Addictions and Mental Health................ 8
Alberta Health Services - Home Care......... 9
Alberta Health Services -  
	 Volunteer Services............................... 27
Alberta Health Services Continuing  
	 Care Services (Long Term Care)........... 22
Alberta Health Services  
Programs and Workshops........................ 11
Alberta Mental Health Helpline................. 13
Alberta Supports........................................ 8
Alberta Supports Contact Centre.............. 23
All Saint’s Anglican Church........................ 7
Alzheimer Society of Alberta &  
	 Northwest Territories........................... 23
Amyotrophic Lateral Sclerosis Society of
	 Alberta (ALS) (Lou Gehrig’s Disease).... 11
Anytime Fitness....................................... 19
Aspenview Park/Playground..................... 17
Aspire Special Needs Resource Centre..... 16
Associated Ambulance............................... 3
Association for Safe Alternatives  
	 in Childbirth (ASAC)............................. 13
Aurora Elementary School........................ 20
Bader Chiropractic Clinic.......................... 12
Beehive Support Services Association...... 10
Benevolent and Protective  
	 Order of Elks Lodge #391.................... 24
Bereavement Support Program................ 11
Berrymoor Centre...................................... 3
Better Business Bureau........................... 19
Big West Country Radio............................ 16
Big West Cruisers 4-H Club...................... 24
Birchall C.R. Professional Corporation........ 9
Birchwood Village Greens........................ 19
Birthright Edmonton................................. 13
Brain Care Center.................................... 11
Brazeau ATV Club .................................... 26
Brazeau Bowbenders Archery Club.......... 27
Brazeau Child & Family Centre................. 26
Brazeau County   ...................................... 8
Brazeau County By-law  
	 and Public Safety................................... 6
Brazeau County Community  
	 Sports Fields........................................ 18
Brazeau Foundation................................. 23
Brazeau Regional Search  
	 and Rescue Society............................... 6
Brazeau Reservior Provincial  
	 Campground........................................ 18
Brazeau Snowmobile Club....................... 27
Brenda Petrie Psychotherapy 
	 and Consulting...................................... 9
Breton and Area Family and  
	 Community Support Services (FCSS)..... 7
Breton Dental Office................................... 9
Breton Food Bank...................................... 5
Brighter Futures Family  
	 Resource Society....................... 14,16,20
Buck Creek Community Association........... 3

Buck Creek Playground............................ 17
Bullying Help Line...................................... 4
Burden Bearers Counselling Center............ 9
Cadence Court Apartments...................... 15
Calvary Baptist Church.............................. 7
Calvary Baptist Church Youth Group -  
	 Crossroads Youth Ministry.................... 27
Cameo Courts Apartments....................... 15
Canadian Mental Health Association  
	 Edmonton.............................................. 4
Canada Pension Plan............................... 23
Canadian Cancer Society......................... 11
Canadian Ski Patrol System..................... 24
Cancer Patient Navigator......................... 11
Career Assistance Network...................... 11
Cardium Region Victim Services................. 4
Carleton East Apartments......................... 15
Carnwood Country Hall Association............ 3
Catholic Social Services........................... 11
Catholic Women’s League (CWL).............. 24
Cause for Critters Rescue  
	 Animal Society..................................... 28
Cedar Manor............................................ 15
Central Alberta Child and  
	 Family Services (CFS).......................... 11
CETC- Clean Energy Technology Centre..... 3
Charity Central Helpline........................... 28
Child Abuse Hotline.................................... 4
Chimo Place Apartments.......................... 15
Church of God............................................ 7
Church of Jesus Christ of  
	 Latter Day Saints................................... 7
Claro Family Practice............................... 12
Compass Centre for Sexual Wellness....... 14
Comprehensive School Health.................. 12
Crossfit DV............................................... 19
Cynthia Campground & RV  Park ............. 18
Cynthia Hall............................................... 3
Deby Park (Green Space)......................... 17
Derrick Boxing Club................................. 25
Derrick Manor.......................................... 15
Disaster Services....................................... 6
Discovery Park......................................... 17
Distress/Suicide Line................................. 4
DJ’s Cabs................................................ 27
Dodds Counselling Services....................... 9
Downtown Park & Playground.................. 17 
Dragonfly Family Dayhome Agency.......... 20
Drake’s Handi-Bus Services..................... 27 
Drayton Christian School.......................... 20
Drayton Family Dental.............................. 10
Drayton Manor......................................... 15
Drayton Valley & District  
	 Chamber of Commerce........................ 19
Drayton Valley Alliance Church................... 7
Drayton Valley and Area 
	 Alcoholics Anonymous (A.A)................... 8
Drayton Valley and Area 
	 Community Food Bank Society.............. 5
Drayton Valley and District 4-H Council.... 25 
Drayton Valley and District  
	 Agricultural Society.............................. 25
Drayton Valley and District Community
	 Learning Association............................ 22
Drayton Valley and District Family and 
	 Community Support Services (FCSS).. 1,7
Drayton Valley and District Free Press...... 16 
Drayton Valley and District  
	 Historical Society and Museum.............. 5
Drayton Valley and District  
	 Soccer Association.............................. 25

Drayton Valley Branch of the  
	 Alberta Genealogical Society.................. 5
Drayton Valley Community  
	 Bus Association .................................. 27
Drayton Valley Community Foundation..... 28
Drayton Valley Community Health Centre 
Alberta Health Services - Central Zone..... 12 
Drayton Valley Community  
	 Outreach School.................................. 21
Drayton Valley Comprehensive  
	 Family Violence Initiative........................ 9 
Drayton Valley Correctional Services.......... 6
Drayton Valley Curling Club...................... 25
Drayton Valley Early Childhood  
	 Development Center............................ 20
Drayton Valley Eyecare............................. 13
Drayton Valley Family Wellness Program 
	 Aurora Elementary............................... 21	
	 Eldorado & Drayton Christian School.... 21	
	 Frank Maddock High............................ 21	
	 H.W. Pickup......................................... 21
Drayton Valley Figure Skating Club........... 25
Drayton Valley Fine Arts Society................. 5
Drayton Valley Fire Department.................. 6
Drayton Valley FUN Hockey...................... 25 
Drayton Valley Golf and Country Club........ 19 
Drayton Valley Health  
	 Services Foundation............................ 28
Drayton Valley Horse Club........................ 25
Drayton Valley Homeschool Group............ 21 
Drayton Valley Hospital & Care Center...... 12
Drayton Valley Hospital and  
	 Auxiliary Thrift Store............................ 28
Drayton Valley Hospitality and  
	 Tourism Authority................................. 28
Drayton Valley Inter-Agency..................... 28
Drayton Valley Judo................................. 25
Drayton Valley Library.............................. 15
Drayton Valley Mental Health Center........ 13
Drayton Valley Minor Ball......................... 26
Drayton Valley Minor  
	 Hockey Association.............................. 26
Drayton Valley Multicultural Association..... 5
Drayton Valley National Swim Club........... 25
Drayton Valley Paddling Club.................... 26
Drayton Valley Performing Arts Festival...... 5
Drayton Valley Physiotherapy................... 13
Drayton Valley Playschool........................ 20
Drayton Valley Pump Track....................... 17 
Drayton Valley Riggers Rugby.................. 26
Drayton Valley Ringette............................ 26
Drayton Valley Rural Crime  
	 Watch Association................................. 7
Drayton Valley RV Park............................. 18 
Drayton Valley Slow Pitch League............ 26 
Drayton Valley Shelter Pods....................... 4
Drayton Valley Scout Hall........................... 3
Drayton Valley Thunder............................ 26
Drayton Valley Western Review................ 16
Drayton Valley/Brazeau Ski Hill................. 18
Drayton Valley-Devon Constituency............ 8
Drive Happiness....................................... 27
DV Dental.................................................. 9
E4C - Women’s Emergency  
	 Accommodation Centre......................... 4
Eagle Point- Blue Rapids Parks Council.... 18
Early Childhood Intervention Program - 
	 Alberta Health Services........................ 10
Early Learning Centre-Drayton Valley....... 20
Easyford Community Centre....................... 3
Easyford Community Hall......................... 18

DRAYTO
N VALLEY + DISTRICT

FC
SS C

O
M

M
U

N
ITY RESO

U
RC

E D
IREC

TO
RY

29 www.draytonvalley.ca/community-family-services/



Eleanor Pickup Arts Centre......................... 6
Elizabeth Fry Society ............................... 10
Emmaus Lutheran Church......................... 7
Employment Standards.............................. 8
Evergreen Elementary School.................. 21 
Evergreen Farmer’s Market and DV &  
	 District Agricultural Society.................... 6
Evergreen Shooting Club.......................... 27
Family Wellness Chiropractic................... 12
Forever Linked Line Dancers...................... 6
Frank Maddock High School.................... 21
Frank Maddock Sports Fields................... 17
Funnel Community Hall.............................. 3
Gacelas Ballet............................................ 6
Gambler’s Anonymous............................... 8
Girl Guides of Canada.............................. 27
Golden Phoenix TaeKwonDo..................... 26
H.W. Pickup Jr, High School...................... 21
Health at Home........................................ 23 
Healthy Communities Coalition................. 28
Health Link Alberta................................... 12
Hearts and Hands Quilters Guild................. 6
Heidi-Ann Apartments.............................. 15
Holy Trinity Academy................................ 21
Hill Crest Manor....................................... 15
Humans Helping Humans  
	 Housing Foundation........................ 15,28
IDA.......................................................... 13
Ignited Church........................................... 7
Independent Grocer Pharmacy................. 13
It’s a Plan................................................. 14
Ivan To Park/Playground........................... 17
Judith Gill Psychological Services.............. 9
Junior Lifeguard Club............................... 26
Juniper Manor......................................... 15
Karen Tetrault Counselling Services........... 9 
K-Bri Solutions......................................... 10
Kinette Club of Drayton Valley ................. 24
Knights of Columbus................................ 24
LaForest Chiropractic............................... 12
Law Society of Alberta............................. 15
Legal Aid Alberta...................................... 15
Life Church................................................ 7
Lin-Berry Buck 4-H Beef Club.................. 25
Lindale Community Hall............................. 3
Lions Club............................................... 24
Little Lions Park & Playground................. 17
Living Spirit United Church......................... 7
Lodgepole Community  
	 Park & Playground............................... 18
Lodgepole Outdoor Skating Rink.............. 18
Lodgepole Recreation Society.................... 3
MacKenzie Conference Centre................... 3
Mackenzie Park/Playground..................... 17
MacMillan’s Pharmacy............................. 13
Masonic Hall Lodge #182.......................... 3
McMan Youth, Family & Community 
	 Services Association.................. 10,14,17
Meals on Wheels...................................... 23
Medicine River Wildlife Centre.................. 28
Meridian Heights Apartments................... 15
Metis Nation of Drayton 
	 Valley Local #888................................ 28
Miss Joanne’s School of Dance.................. 6
Moon Lake Community Hall....................... 3
Mountain Rose Women’s 
	 Shelter Association................................ 4
Mulligan Registries Inc............................. 20
Multiple Sclerosis Society of Canada........ 12
Narcotic’s Anonymous............................... 9
Neptunes Summer Swim Club................. 26

NorQuest College..................................... 21
Northern Lakes College............................ 22 
Northview Pond (Green Space)................. 17
Nutritious Beginnings............................... 16
Office of the Ombudsman........................ 15
Oil Wives Club of Drayton Valley .............. 24
Opportunity Home...................................... 9 
Osteoperosis Alberta Chapter................... 12
Paradeview Apartments........................... 15
Parkland County Family and Community 
	 Support Services (FCSS)........................ 7
Park Place (Soccer Field)......................... 17
Parkview Apartments............................... 15
Peace Park.............................................. 17 
Pembina Crisis Connection 
	 Society (PCCS)..................................... 12
Pembina Manor Apartments..................... 15
Pembina Nordic Ski Club.......................... 26
PIH-TO-KWE Camground......................... 18
Pocket Park/Playground........................... 17
Points West Living.................................... 23
Pregnancy Care Center............................ 14
Primary Care Network (PCN).................... 13
Purely Dental Hygiene Clinic...................... 9
Ready or Not Alberta................................ 14
Rexall Drugstore...................................... 13
Ricochet Oil Corp. Aquatic Center............. 19 
River Valley Players.................................... 6
Rocky Rapids Hall...................................... 3
Rocky Rapids Community Park................ 18
Rotary Club of Drayton Valley .................. 24
Rotary Park & Splashpark........................ 17
Royal Canadian Air Cadets - Unit 733....... 27
Royal Canadian Legion No. 269............... 25
Royal Canadian Mounted Police................. 7
RV Park & Playground.............................. 17
Salam Mosque........................................... 7 
Santa’s Anonymous................................. 16
Scheopp & Associates Psychological 
	 Services Ltd........................................... 9
Scouts Canada for Drayton Valley ............ 27
Seasons Retirement Commmunities........ 24
Sekura Park/Playground.......................... 17
Senior Citizen’s Club of Drayton Valley..... 24
Serenity House................................... 10,24
Service Alberta.......................................... 8
Service Alberta - Landlords and 
	 Tenants Information............................. 15
Service Canada (D.V. Outreach).................. 8
Sex & U .................................................. 14
St. Anthony Little Angels Catholic  
	 Preschool & St. Anthony Out of  
	 School Care......................................... 20
St. Anthony School................................... 21
St. Anthony’s Parish................................... 7
St. Thomas Aquinas R.C.S.R.D. No. 38...... 21
STI/HIV Information Line.......................... 12
Straight Blast Gym................................... 26
Sunrise Park/Playground.......................... 17
Teaching Sexual Health............................ 14
Terra-Centre for Pregnant and 
	 Parenting Teens................................... 14
The Eye Centre........................................ 13
The Max Centre......................................... 3
Toastmasters &  
	 Speechcrafters.................................... 24 
Tomahawk & District Sports Agra Society... 3
Tomahawk Library................................... 15
Total Works Fitness Centre....................... 19
Town of Drayton Valley 
	 Education Consortium.......................... 22 

Travel Alberta........................................... 18
Two Rivers 4-H Beef Club........................ 25
Ultimate Wellness Inc................................. 9
Urban Housing Program........................... 15
Urbanata Apartments............................... 15
Valley Fit n Lean...................................... 19
Valley Mist Health.................................... 13
Valley Model Aeronautics Club................. 27
Valley Voices Choir..................................... 6
Valley Worship Assembly............................ 7
Value Drug Mart....................................... 13
Veterans Affairs Canada........................... 23
Violet Grove Hall........................................ 3
Violet Grove Community Park................... 18
Wal-mart Pharmacy................................. 13
Warming Hearts......................................... 4
Watino Park/Playground........................... 17
West Valley Park Road Day Use Park  
	 & Playground....................................... 17
Westview Manor Apartments................... 15
Westward Goals Support Services Inc. .... 10
Whitby Community Hall.............................. 3
Wild Rose School Division........................ 21
Willey West Campground......................... 19
WIN House (Edmonton 
	 Women’s Shelter Ltd.)............................ 5
Winter’s Pharmacy................................... 13
Wisdom in Wellness................................... 9 
Yellowhead County Family and 
	 Community Support Services (FCSS)..... 8
Yellowhead Emergency 
	 Shelter for Women................................. 5
Yellowhead Federal Constituency Office..... 8
Young Parents - Alberta Health Services... 14
Youth Empowerment & 
	 Support Services................................... 5
Zebra Child and Youth Advocacy Centre...... 4

DRAYTO
N VALLEY + DISTRICT

FC
SS C

O
M

M
U

N
ITY RESO

U
RC

E D
IREC

TO
RY

30www.draytonvalley.ca/community-family-services/



Police-Fire-Ambulance ......................................... 911
Drayton Valley Hospital ........................................ 780-542-5321 
Poison Center ....................................................... 1-800-332-1414 
Drayton Valley Fire Department ............................ 780-514-2216
Royal Canadian Mounted Police (RCMP) ............ 780-542-4456
Disaster Services................................................... 780-514-2200

Crisis Lines
24 hour Sexual Assault Crisis Line ....................... 1-866-956-1099
24 Hour Sexual Assault Centre  
of Edmonton.......................................................... 780-423-4121
Addiction Services Help Line ............................... 1-866-332-2322
Bullying Help Line ................................................. 1-888-456-2323
Cardium Region Victim Services .......................... 780-542-7009
Child Abuse Hotline............................................... 1-800-387-5437
Community Mat Program (Emergency Shelter)..... 780-514-2221
Distress Centre Calgary ........................................ 403-266-4357
Family Violence Info Line....................................... 310-1818
Kids Help Phone.................................................... 1-800-668-6868
Crisis Text Line (Kids Help Phone)........................ 686868
Yellowhead Emergency Shelter ............................ 1-800-661-0937
Mental Health Support Line.................................. 1-800-779-5057
Mental Health Help Line ....................................... 1-877-303-2642
Support Network Distress Line............................. 1-780-482-HELP

Utilities-24 Hour Emergency Numbers
Brazeau County-Emergency On Call ................... 780-542-8770
Electricity- Fortis Alberta ...................................... 310-9473
Electricity- EPCOR ............................................... 310-4300
Natural Gas- Evergreen Gas Co-op ..................... 780-542-4808
Natural Gas- Buck Lake Gas ................................ 780-388-3913
Natural Gas- Buck Mountain Gas Co-op ............. 780-848-2808
Natural Gas- ATCO Gas ....................................... 1-800-511-3447
Telephone-Telus Residential Service..................... 310-2255 
Telephone Repair Service ..................................... 611
Town of Drayton Valley Water/Sewer.................... 780-514-2200

Information and Help Lines
Alberta Works/Income Support............................. 780-542-3134
Children and Family Services ............................... 780-621-4021
Healthlink .............................................................. 811
Income Support after Hours.................................. 1-866-644-51350

Frequently Called Number
Brazeau County .................................................... 780-542-7777
Drayton Valley Community Health Centre ............ 780-542-4415
Drayton Valley and District FCSS ......................... 780-514-2204
Parkland County ................................................... 780-968-8888
Town of Drayton Valley.......................................... 780-514-2200 
Wildrose School Division....................................... 403-845-3376

Emergency 
Numbers


